
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISCLAIMER 
 
 
   

Users are warned that this historic issue of this publication series may contain  
language or views which, reflecting the authors' attitudes or that of the period 
in which the item was written, may be considered to be inappropriate or offensive today.

turnde
Typewritten text
This page was added on 03 December 2012 to included the Disclaimer below.
No other amendments were made to this Product



I N D E X
An index to special, articles, etc., appearing in previous issues, is given at the commencement

of this book, page viii.

"A PAGE
viii.

1042
107
878

Aborigines . ' ' • ' • . _ '
in Horthera Territory
Number of . >
Protection of

Accidents
Deaths froin 198 to 201, 220
in Mining 449, 457
on Government Railways 630, 663

Acts
Administered by various Depts. 899
Aliens Restriction ... .. 1005
Arbitration, Compulsory .. 968

.Australian Notes , .. 741,776
Banking .... .. .. 776
Coinage .. , .. .. 775
Commercial.. '.... 532 to 578
Commonwealth, Table of .. 41
Constitution, Commonwealth.. 17
Copyright .. ' .. .. 1131
Customs .. 532 to 578, 1165
Defence .. .. 978, 1001
Employers' Liability .. 959
Enemy, Trading with .. 534
Factories .. .. 957, 960
fertilisers .. .. . . 3 7 0
Friendly Societies .. 800 to 809
Health, Public .. .. 1018
Immigration .. .. 1121

-w.-:. .- Income Tax (Common wealth )532, 728
Income Tax (State) .. " .. 760
Industrial .. .. 957, 960
Iron Bounty .. .. 433

' Land .. .. .. 235
Land Tax, Commonwealth .. 727
Maternity Allowance.. .. 1136
Military Service Referendum .. 891
Mining . . .. .. 959
Naturalisation .. . . 151
Patents, Enemy .. .. 1130
Public Hygiene .. .. 1018
Sea Carriage of Goods .. 532
Secret Commission .. .. 532
Succession Duties .. .. 727

- ,. - Surplus Revenue .. .. 722
V . Tariff .. .. 533, 573

Trade Descriptions .. .. 533
War Loans .. .. .. 745
War Precautions .. . . 1001

Administration, Letters of 811, 861
Military .., ... .. 977

PAGE
Administrations, Commonwealth 38, 882
Administrative Government, Com-

monwealth and States .. 899
Advances

for Mining .. .. . . 457
made by Banks of Issue .. 781
to Settlers (see also Loans) 258, 378
to States .. ' . . . . 742

Advisory Council of Science and
Industry .. . . .. 1149

Agates .. .. • . .. 455
AgeDistributiohof Population 106,110,133
Agency Companies . . .. 783
Agents-General for the States .. 1121
Ages

at Death
of Married Persons

at Marriage..
of Fathers
of Mothers

who died in ChildbirtIT
of Persons who committed suicide

who died of Cancer

176,

187
227
228

.. 163
163, 171
.. 219

222

Agreement
Financial
Naval

Agricultural
CollegesandExperimental Farms

in each State
Departments .. ^
Expansion, Influence on

.Population .. . . .
Implement Works
Produce Parcels Post
Training in State Schools

Agriculture
Acreage of Principal Crops
Agricultural Colleges
Apples ..
Area under Crop

.. 206

.. 722
988, 992

in Relation to Population
in Relation to Total Area.

Artificially-sown Grasses
Artificial Manures ..
Barley
Beans
Beet . . • ..
Bounties on Products
Bran
Caue, Sugar

375
.. 379

. ... 102
.. 494
.. 704
.. 820

.. 326

.. 375

.. 353
321 to 325

321
322
322
370
842
346
357
369
331
354

356.



1170 INDEX.

Agriculture (continued)
Chafi
Coffee
Cornflour
Cotton
Currants
Dried Fruits

PAGE
353
369
342
368
361
364

Early Attempts at, andReoordsof 320
Ensilage .. .. .. 374
Experimental Farms .. 375
Fertilisers .. .. 370, 453
Flour .. .. . . 3 2 9
Fruit Gardens .. .. 361
Grapes .. .. 358, 360
Graphs of .. .. 365, 366

. Grass Seeds.. .. .. 367
Grasses Sown .. .. 822
Green Forage . . .. 353
Hay .. .. .. 350
Hops .. .. .. 368
Jams and Jellies .. .. 364
Loans to Farmers .. 258, 378
Lucerne .. .. 335, 350
Maize .. 339
Malt . . . . .. 345
Mangolds .. .. .. 349
Market Gardens .. • • 367
Melons .. .. .. 368
Millet . . .. .. 368
Northern Territory . . . . 1044
Nurseries . . .. .. 368
Oatmeal .. .. .. 338
Oats .. 335
Onions .. .. . . 349
Orchards .. . . . . 361
Papua" .. .. .. 1012
Peas .. . . .. 346
Phosphates, Use of .. 370, 453
Pollard .. .. . . 331
Potatoes .. .. .. 347
Preserved Fruit . . . . 364
Progress of .. . . .. 320
Pumpkins .. .. - . 368
Raisins . . .. .. 361
Relative- Importance of Crops.. 323
Rice .. .. .. 346
Rye . .. .. r- • 346
Sown Grasses .. .. 322
Sugar Cane.. .. .. 354
Sweet Potatoes .. .. 349
Tohacco .. .. .. 367
Training in State Schools . . x 820
Turnips . . .. . . 349
Value of Production .. . . 1147
Vineyards .. .. .. 358
Wheat .. .. 325, 1164
Wine Production .. .. 359

Alcohol, Consumption of .. . . 852
Alienation of Crown Lands (see Land

Tenure).
Aliens, Tenure of Crown Lauds by 240

Restriction Order .. .. 1005
Allowance, Maternity .. .. 1136
Alunite.. .. .. . . 451
Angora Goats .. .. • • 292

FAGS
Animals of Australia, • • . • viii.
Annexation of Australia .. .. 15-
Annexation of Papua .. 16, lOlO1

Anthropometric Record .. 978, 1034
Antimony .. .. .. 435
Apprenticeship in Factories .. 477
Arbitration Court . . 863, 968>
Area of Australia compared with that

of other Countries .. .. 48
Areas

of States and Territories .. 15
of Tropicat and Temperate

Regions, Australia .. .. 48
Arms Factory, Small .. .. 995-
Arrivals, Excess of, over Depar-

tures.. - .. .. 114, 121, 1156
Arsenic.. .. .. 435
Art Galleries .. .." . 8431

Artesian Basins, Mat) of .. . 529
Artesian Water .. .. . 512
Artificial Manures (see Fertilisers) . 37fr
Asbestos .. .. . 452
Assemblies, Legislative, in the

States .. . . 892 to 898
Assisted Immigration .. .. 126
Assurance, Life, see Life Assurance.
-Asylums

Benevolent and Destitute . . 870
for the Insane .. .. 874

Attendance at Schools .. 149, 815, 825
Attorney-Generals since 1901 .. 882
Attorney-General's Department .. 737
Auction Sales of Crown Lands 237, 243
Australia

Discovery and Colonisation of. . 15
Physiography of . . 48
Population of

Australian Notes
99 to 157, 1157

741, 746, 759, 777

B

Bacon
and Ham . . . . 385-
Curing Factories .. .. 497
Graph of .. . . .. 316
Imports and Exports of 385, 391
Imports into United Kingdom 392
Local Consumption of .. 386
Production of .. 385, 390

Balance Sheet, Postal Department. 708
Balances, State Consolidated Rev

enue Fund .. . . . 758
Bank, Commonwealth .. . 777

Savings . 789
Banking (see also Banks of Issue) . 776

Legislation .. . 776
Premiers' Conference, 1912 . 789

Bank Notes 741, 746, 759, 777
Bankruptcies .. .. .. 861
Banks of Issue

Advances made by .. .. 781
Assets of .. .. 779
Australian Notes Act .. 776
Banking Facilities .. .. 77&



INDEX. 1171

759.

Banks ofjssjie (continued)
Banking Legislation
Bank Notes, Duty on

- Bank Notes Tax Act
"* Capital Resources of ..

Clearing Houses
Deposits in ..
Liabilities of
Percentage of Coin and Bullion

to Liabilities at Call
Banks, Savings

Amount of Deposits in
Annual Business
Commonwealth
Number of Depositors in
Premiers' Coaference 1912
School

Barisal Guns .. ..
Barium . . ..
Bark, Tanning, Exports of
Barley

: Area under .. .. t
Graphs of . ~. • • 365
Imports and Exports of
Malt, Imports an'd Exports of
Malting . . . ' • - . w . -

-.'.- Pearl and Scotch-
Price of .. • •

, Production in Relation to Popu-
lation .. • ' . - . - .

Value of . . .
Yield of '..

Barometric Pressure
Graph of

Barton Administration .
Barytes . . "
Beans
Beehe-de-mer Fisheries .
Bee Farming
Beef, Frozen, Export of .

to Eastern Countries
Beer, Consumption .of
Beeswax . .

.. 344
343, 346
.. 76
.. 69

38
.. 452
.. 346
402, 404
.. 388
.. 299
.. 557
. . 852
.. 389
. . 357

'.. 878
Asylums, Benevolent & Destitute 870.

Public ._• .
* Abongines,, Protection of

Asylums for the Insane .. 874
Benevolent Asylums.. .-. 870
Consumptive Homes .. 869
Destitute Asylums .. .. 870
Expenditure on . . .. 879
Hospitals .. .. .. 866

for the Insane .. .. 874
for Special Cases .. 869

Industrial Schools .. .. 871
Lepers .. .. .. 873
Lunatic Asylums .. . . 874
Neglected Children .. .. 873.
Orphanages.. .. .. 871

... Treatment of Inebriates .. 853
Bertillon Index of Causes of Death.. 197
Beryls .. .. .. .. 455
Beverages, Alcoholic, Consumptionof 852

PAGE
Bibliography of Works on Aust. .. 13
Billiard Table Making Factories ... 510
Birthplace, Enemy, Persons of .. 1008
Birthplaces

. of Deceased Persons .. ,192, 228
of Deceased Married Persons . . 228
of Parents • • .. • • 166
of Persons Married .. .,. 179
of Population .. Ill, 133

Births—
Actual, compared with Increase

at 1890 Rates .. .. 230
Ages of Parents .. .. 163
Birthplaces of Parents ' .. 166
Crude Rates.. .. .. 158
Deaths of Mothers during Child-

birth .. .. 199,219
Duration of Marriage . . 169
Excess of, over Deaths 112, 1156
Ex-nuptial .. ... .. 161

Masculinity of .. .. "161
Female ... .. 158, 1160
Graphs of .. .. 211, 214, 215

Explanation of 231, 233
Interval between Birth and Re-

gistration . .. .. 173
Interval between Marriage and

first Birth .. .. 171
-Issue of Marriages ;. .. 169
Male . . .. 158, 1160
Masculinity of .. .. 160

Ex-nuptial .. .. 161
Mothers' Ages, etc. .. .. 169
Multiple . . " .. .. 163
Natural Increase .. . .112
Occupations of Fathers .. 167
Previous Issue of Mothers .. 169
Rates .. .. 159, 1160

Annual, Graphs of 214, 215
Ex-nuptial .. .. 162
of various Countries .. 163

Total . . .. 158, 1160
Triplets .. .. .. 163
Twins .. .. .. 163

Biscuit Manufactories .. .. 500
Bismuth .. .. .. 435
Blind Persons in Commonwealth .. 151
Boards

Country Roads, Victoria .. 615
Harbour . . . . .. 941,
Marine .. .. .. 945
Naval .. .. .. 989
of Water Supply, Sydney . . 925
of Works, Melbourne .. 939
Wages—see Unionism.

Bonedust . . .. 371
Bonus—see Bounties.
Book-keeping System of Common-

wealth Accounts .. .. 732
Boot and Shoe Factories .. .. 507
Bores, Artesian .. .. .. 513
Bounties—

Agricultural Products 356, 869
Fish, Preserved .. .. 411
Iron and Steel .. 432,434

t"
Si- *



1172 INDEX.

Bounties (continued)
Maternity .. .. • • 1136
Shale Oils . . .. 451, 1164
Sugar . . .. • • 356
Wool, Combed (Tops) • • 307

" Braddon" Clause .. 32,722
Bran .. .. .. . . 331
Breweries .. .. .. 503
Bridegrooms Ages of . . .. 176

Ages and Occupations • • 179
Brides, Ages of .. .. .. 177
Bridges and Beads .. - • 612
Bright's Disease, Deaths from

198 to 201, 210
Brigades, Fire .. .. 795, 947
British New Guinea—see Papua.
Broken Hill Silver Mines .. 424, 459

' Broken Hill Co. Iron Works .. 433
Bronze, Specie, Imports and Exports

• of .. . . .. 562
Building and Investment Societies.. 784
Building Stones of Commonwealth

viii., 57
Bullion, Imports and Exports of .. 562
Bunbury Harbour Board . . - . . 946
Bundaberg Harbour Board .. 946
Bureau of Census and Statistics • • 1
Bureaux, Statistical, State • • viii.
Buruie Marine Board .. .. 946
Burns, Deaths from . . .. 221
Burrinjuck Dam .. .. 521
Bursters (Winds) . . . . 76
Business Colleges . . . . 836
Butter—

Exports of .. .. . . 383
to Eastern Countries • • 555

Factories '.. .'. 381,498
Graphs of .. .. .. 316
Imports of .. .. .. 383

into United Kingdom • • 391
Local Consumption of . . 384
Production of .. 382, 390

Cabinet-making Factories .. 510
Cabinet Ministers

Commonwealth . . 38, 882
State .. .. . . 8 8 3

Cablegrams Received and Despatched 715
Deferred . . .. . . 717
Week-end .. .. .. 717

Cable
Bates .. .. .. 716
Boutes, Lengths of .. .. 716
Tramways, Melbourne . . 680

Cables, Submarine (see Submarine
Cables).

Cadets (see Defence).
Cairns Harbour Board .. .. 946
Camels.. .. .. .. 292
Canadian-Pacific Mail Service .. 695
Canberra .. . . .. 1038
Oanberra-Queaubeyan Railway 628, 1039
Cancer

Ages of Persons Dying from . . 206
Deaths from 198 to 201, 205

Cancer (continued)
Death Bates from .. . . 207
Occupation of Males Dying from 206

Candle Factories • • • • 492
Capital Punishment • • • • 856
Oarnotite .. .. . . 4 3 6
Casualties, Expeditionary Forces .. 999
Cataract Dam, N.S.W. .. .. 925
Cattle

Dairy, in Commonwealth 381, 1024
Exports of Frozen Beef .. 299

to Eastern Countries .. 557
Graphs of .. .. .. 315
Hides .. .. . . 314
Imports and Exports of . . 299
in the Commonwealth

290, 297, 381, 1162
in various Countries • • .. 300
Number treated at Preserving

Works .. . . .. 499
Percentage of, in each State . . 298
per Head of Population . . 301
per Square Mile .. .. 292

1 Purposes for which Raised .. 297
Slaughtered in Commonwealth 299

Causes of Deaths (see Deaths) 197, 225
Census and Statistics Bureaux . . 1
Census of 1911 .. .. 127, 131, 133
Censuses, Australian . . 128,132
Centenarians, Deaths of .. 191
Chaff, Exports of, to Eastern Countries 55&
Charities (see Benevolence).
Cheese

Factories .. .. 381, 498
Graphs of .. . . . . 316
Imports and Exports of .. 383
Imports into United Kingdom.. 391
Local Consumption of . . 38*
Production of .. 382, 390

Chemistry Dept., S.A. .. .. 1154
Chiastolite .. .. .. 455-
Childbirth, Deaths in .. 199,210,219
Child Labour in Factories 475, 962
Children

Attending Schools .. 149, 815, 825
Medical Inspection of .. 1033

Average Number per Married
Males .. .. .. 1157

Deaths of . . .. 184, 225, 1032
Education of .. viii., 148, 838
Neglected, Homes for .. 873

Children's Courts .. .. 854
Chromium . . .. .. 436
Chronological Table .. xxxiii.
Cigar and Cigarette Factories .. 505
Cinnabar .. .. .. 436
Citizen Forces (see Defence) .. 980
Civil Courts—see Courts.
Clays .. . . .. . . 452
Clearing House, Banking. . .. 783
Climate (see Meteorology) ".. 57
Cliinatological Stations • • • • 59

Tables of Australian Capitals .. 79
Closer Settlement 258 to 268, 378

in irrigable areas, Vic. .. 262
„ „ „ S.A. .. 265



PAGE

Clothing Factories • • • • 508
Clothing Factory, Commonwealth.. 995
Coachbuilding Works • • • • 509
Coal .. .. • • . . 4 3 8

• Accidents in Mining .. 449,457
Coke .. • • • • 449
Consumption of • • • • 444
Distribution of, in each State . . 439
Exports of .. .. .. 443

to Eastern Countries .. 555
Gas and Coke Works. . .. 510
'Graph, shewing value of .. 448
Persons engaged in Mining 449, 456
Price of . . .. .. 445
Production of

*" in British Empire .. 443
in each State .. 438, 1164
in Foreign Countries .. 443

WagesJPaid in Mining .. 1090
Coastal Configuration .. . viii., 55

Shipping Services - . . . 609
Cobalt .. .. • . .. 436
Coffee .. • .._ ., .. ', 369
Coin—see Currency.
Coin and Bullion, Impqrts and Ex-

ports of .. .. ... 562
Coinage

Act .. .. .. 775
",: Australian .. .. .. 772

Revenue .. .. .. 731
Standard Weight and Fineness of 774

Coke, Production of .. .. 449
Works .. - .. . .510

•College, Military .. 984, 1040
Naval . . . .. 992, 1040

Colleges, Agricultural .. .. 375
- Business ,. . . .. 836

Cronies, Australian, Creation of .. 15
Commerce

i Alteration of Trade Year . . '-539
Bullion, Imports and Exports of 562 -
Commercial Legislation .. 532
Comparison of Tariffs of other

Countries .. .. 591
Constitutional Powers of- Com-

monwealth with regard to ..25,30
. •Customs Acts .. .. 532

Revenue .. .. 726
Tariff, 1914 .. 578, 1165

Development of Export Trade
to Eastern Countries . . 554

JDirection of Trade .. 540,549
^Exchange, Metal . . .. 459

* Excise Revenue . . . .. 726
.Exports

Classification of .. .. 560
Decline of .. .. 539

- , . Direction of .. '.. 549
Effect of Prices on Value of 564

f ; . from 1826 to 1915-16 .. 536
Items Affected by War .. 535

' '\ . Methods of Recording .. 535
to British Possessions ,. 552
•to- Eastern Countries .. 554
,to Foreign Countries .. 553

, 1173

Commerce, Exports (continued) PAGE'
to United Kingdom 391, 551
to various Countries ..- 549

External Trade of var. -Countries 567
Imports

Classification of-.. .. 560
Comparative Ra,te,s of Duty 591
from 1826 to 1915-16 .. 536
from British Possessions .. 544
from Countries of Shipment

and Origin .. .. 540
from. Foreign Countries 545, 571
from United Kingdom 543, 571
Methods of Recording .. 535
of the Commonwealth . . 541

Income Tax, Assessment Act . . 534
Interstate Commission 33, 534, 1148
Metal Industry, Control of • • 459
Most-favoured-nation Treatment 577
Northern Territory .. .; 1046
Oversea Trade, 1826 to 1915-16 536
Preferential Tariff .. . . 5 7 5

British Empire .. . , 576
Proclamations, Effect of War .. 535
Sea Carriage of Goods Act .. 533
Secret Commission Act .. 532
Ships' Stores .. ., 536
"Special Trade" of various

Countries .. .. 568
Specie, Imports and Exports of 562
Tariff Acts ... .. 532 to 534
Tariff, Preferential .. ^ ,. 575
Tariffs of other Countries .. 591
Trade of United Kingdom with

Australia. . .. ... 569
Trade Year, Alteration of .. 539
Trades Descriptions Acts .. 533
Trading with the Enemy Act .. 534
Vessels (Ships) Imported sand

Exported.". .. .. 535
. War, Regulation of Trade during

535, 1119.
Commercial Crisis, Influence on

Growth of Population .. 103
Commissions, Royal

Insurance .. .. .. 790
Interstate . . .. 33, 534, 1148
Pearl Fisherie.s .. .. 403
Postal .." . . .. 709
Trade and Prices during War .. 1119

Commonwealth
Advisory Council of Science and

Industry .". .. ..1149
Area, Compared with that of

-other Countries .. .. 48
Bank .. .. 777, 789
Constitution Act .. .. 17
Debt, Public . .743, 746, 1168
Departments, Cost of .. 733
Finance ... . . 721, 1166
Government Line of Steamers 1167
Income Tax . . .. 728
Land Tax .. - . . 727, 729
Legislation, Course of 41
Notes . . 741, 746, 759, 777
Railways .. .. .. 627

£S&£ .̂ .̂



1174 INDEX.

PAGE
Commonwealth (continued)

Referenda .. .. . . 890
Royal Proclamation of .. 37
Savings Bank .. • • .789
Seat of Government . . .. 1038
Subsidy Paid to States 740, 751
Taxation .. .. . . 727
War Administration. . 41

Companies
Building and Invest. Societies 784
Co-operative Societies . . 785
Fire Insurance .. .. 795
Life Assurance . . .. 791
Trustees, Executors and Agency 783

Compulsory Service Abroad . . 890
Concentrated Milk . - 383, 387
Conciliation—see Arbitration.
Condensed Milk .. .. 383, 387

Milk Factories . . .. 498
Conditional Purchases of Crown

Land .. .. 237, 247
Confectionery Factories .. .. 501
Conferences

Advisory Council of Science and
Industry .. . . . . 1149

Banking .. .. . . 789
Forestry .. .. .. 396
Interstate .. . . 789, 1148
Murray River Waters . . 528
State Premiers' .. viii., 789
Statistical .. . . viii.
Treasurers' . . . . viii.

Confinements, Deaths from Accidents
of . . - .. .. 199,210

Congresses, Forest .. . . 396
Conjugal Condition of Population . . 137

Persons at Marriage .. .. 176
Conservation, Water .. .. 512
Consolidated Revenue, C'wealth . . 723

State .. .. .. -750
Constitution

Act, C'wealth of Australia . . 17
Alteration of . . 36, 972

Constitutions of States .. . . 17
Under Commonwealth .. 34

Consumption—see Tuberculosis.
Consumptive Homes . . . .. 869
Continental Shelf . . . . 409
Contingents, Australian .. .. 996
Contract Immigrants .. .. 1121
Contracts, Enemy, Annulment .. 1001
Cook Administration .. .. 40
Co-operative Societies .. .. 785
Coorongite .. .. .. 452
Copi .. .. .. . . 453
Copper . . .. .. . . 426

Accidents in Mining .. .. 457
Control of Industry . . .. 460
Exports to Eastern Countries .. 555
Graph, shewing value of .. 447
Persons Employed in Mining 428, 456
Price of • . . .. .. 428
Production of .. 426, 1164
Sources of Production .. 426
Wages Paid in Mining .. 1091

PAGB
Copper (continued)

World's Production of .. 428
Copyright .. .. .. 1131

Act of 1912 .. .. .. 1131
Revenue from _ .. .. 1132:

Cordite Factory, C'wealth Govt. . . 995
Cornflour " .. . . . . 342
Corrigeiida (see Preface) .. .. v.
Cost of Living (see also Labour)viii., 110?

Commodities included .. 110S
.House Rent .. : . 1109
Regulation of Prices in Wartime 11191

Retail Prices .. . . 1107
War, Effect of .. .. 1119
Wholesale Prices . . . . 1118

Cotton .. .. .. .. 368
Bounties on.. .. .. 369
Mills .. . . .. 506

Council, Advisory, of Science and
Industry .. . . .. 1149

Council, Executive .. 28,881
Councils, Legislative . . 892 to 898
Country Roads Board, Victoria .. 615
Courts

Arbitration .. .. 863, 96$
Civil

Bankruptcy .. .. 861
Divorce .. .. 86&
High Court .. .. 862
Judicial Separations .. 860
Letters of Administration 861
Lower Courts . . .. 869'
Probate, etc. .. .. 861
Superior Courts - . .. 860°

Lower (Magistrates')
Children's Courts . . 854
Committals to Superior

Courts .. . . 8 5 4
Convictions and Committals

at .. .. .. 849-
Decrease in Crime . . 850>
Drunkenness, Cases of .. 851
Persons Charged at .. 848
Powers of the Magistrates 847
Treatment of

First Offenders .. 854
Habitual Offenders .. 853
Inebriates .. . . 85*

Superior
Capital Punishment .. 856-
Civil Cases in .. .. 860
Committals from Lower

Courts .. . . 8 5 4
Convictions at .. . . 855-

Creation of Commonwealth .. 17
Credit Foncier .. . . .. 378
Crime, Convictions for . . 849, 855
Crocidolite .. .. .. 455
Crops (see Agriculture) . . .. 320-
Croup, Deaths from .. 198 to 201
Crown Lands (see Land Tenure) .. 226
Currants • • .. . . 361
Currency

J7 Australian Mints .. .. 772:
Coinage Revenue . . .. 731.



INDEX. 1175

Currency ^confeiued)
Imparts,'a*Sd Exports of Coin

, and Bullion .. • • 562
Mints • • • • • • 772

» Prices of Silver .. .. 772
"•' Standard Weight and Fineness

of Coinage .. . •. 772
Customs

Acts .. .. 532 to 578
Duties .. ... . . 5 9 1
Expenditure .. .. 738
Preferential Tarifi .. • .. 575
Revenue .. ' .. .. 726
Tarifi, 1914.. .. 578, 1165

Cyanide Works ... .. .. 497
Cyclones .. t .> .. 76

D

Dairies, Supervision of .. 380, 1024
Dairy Premises Registered .. 1024

"Dairy Production (see Farmyard) .. 380
Dates, Bounty on . .. .. 369
Dead Letter Office .. .. 704
Deaf Mutes in Commonwealth .. 151
Deakin Administrations .. .. 38,39
Deaths

Actual, compared with increase
at 1890 Bate .. .. 230

Age at Marriage of Males and.
Females .. .. 228

Ages and Issues of MarrietTMales
and Females ... .. 227

Age Groups .... .. 187
at Single Ages .. .. 187
Bertillon Index of-Causes of .. 197
Birthplaces of Deceased Persons

192, 228
and Issue of Married Persons 228

Cancer . . . 198 to 201, 205
Causes of, in Classes.. 197-, 225
Centenarians .. .. 191

>-*- ̂ Certification of ... .. 202
*• , >"0tildren under 1 year 184,225,1032
f- Classification of Causes of .. 197

•Croup .. ..198 to 201,203
, • Crude Rates .. .. 184

.Diarrhoea of Children 198 to 201, 209
Diphtheria .. .. 198 to 201,203
Duration of Life after Marriage 228
-during Childbirth, Ages of

I.

tI-

Mothers
Expeditionary Forces
Pemale
Friendly Societies
•Graphs of
* Explanation of .
Heart Disease
Index of Mortality

219
.. 999

182, 1160
. . 799

213 to 217
232 to 234

198 to 201, 208
194

Infantile Mortality 184, 197,225,1032
Graph of .. .,. 217
Effect on Birthrate of .. 187

' PA6E
Deaths, Infantile Mortality (continued)

Rates of 184, 197; 1033, 1161
in various Countries . . 186

Issue of Married Males and Fe-
.males .. .. . . 2 2 7

Length of Residence in Common-
wealth of Deceased Persons"^ 191

Male .. . . 182, 1160
Measles .. . .198 to 201, 202
Metropolitan Children - . . 1033
Occupations of Deceased Males 193

and Issue of Married Males 229
Puerperal Diseases .. 199,210,219
Rates- .. .. 183, 190, 1160

Infantile 184, 197, 225, 1033
Monthly Variation in .. 196
of various Countries .. 183

Small Pox . . . .193 to 201, 202
Suicides .. 198 to 201, 2|1

Ages of -Persons committing 222
Occupation of Males com-

mitting . . - .. 223
Total . . .. - 183, 1160
Tuberculosis . .198 to 201, 203
Typhoid . . „ .198 to 201, 202
Violence .. . .198 to 201, 220
War, European .. .. 999
Whooping Cough . . 198 to 201, 203

Debility
Congenital, Deaths from 198 to 201,220
Senile, Deaths from 198. to 201, 220

Debt, Commonwealth . .743, 746, 1168
• Northern Territory .. ., 1048?-

State Public .. .. 7640^
Dedications of Crown Lands 237, 241 *-̂ f
Defence

Acts .. .. 978, 1001 Ig
Aliens Restriction

Australian Contingents
Cadet System . . .. 979-'1;
Citizen Forces .. .. 980,«
Casualties in European War .. 99/9"
Clothing Factory .. • . . 995 "
Companies, Formation of .. 1007
Compulsory Service Abroad .. 891
Compulsory Training 979, 984
Cordite Factory .. .. 995
Duntroon Military College 984, 1040
Enemy Birthplace, Persons of 1008

Firms .. .. .. 1007
Shareholders . . . . 1007

Estimates .. . . .. 994
European War, 1914 .. 997
Expeditionary Forces .. 997
Expenditure ..739,994,1000

Compared with other Coun-
tries .. .. ... 995

Factories . . . . . . 995
Fleet, Australian .. .. 993
Harness and Saddlery Factory 995
Henderson, Admiral, Report of 991
Higher Training .. .. 983
Kitchener, Lord, Report of .. 979



1176 INDEX.

Defence (continued)
Military

Administration .. .. 977
Cadets .. .. .. 979
Classification of Land Forces

982, 986
College.. .. 984, 1040
Instruction of Officers .. 983
Land Defence of Aust. .. 977
Population .. .. 978
Bine Clubs .. .. 982
Service Abroad .. . . 891
Strength of Forces 986, 987
Systems, Development of.. 977

Naval
Agreement with British Go-

vernment .. 988, 992
Board .. .. .. 989

i College.. .. 992, 1040
Forces, Strength of . . 993
Historical Outline .. 988

Present System of . . 978, 984
Allotment of Units .. 982
Anthropometric Kecord .. 978
Citizen forces .. . . 980
Compulsory Training 978, 984
Efficiency . . .. 981
Equipment .. .. 982
Establishments, Industrial 995
Exemptions from Service.. 981
Higher Training.. .. 983
Kitchener, Lord, Report of 979
Land Army .. 982, 987
Medical Inspection .. 987
Military Population .. 978
Naval

Board .. .. 989
College .. 992, 1040
Development .. 989
Forces, Strength of . . 993
Report of Admiral Hen-

derson . . 991
Station of the C'wealth 992
Strength of. . .. 993
Training Shins . . 992

Pay . . " .. . . 981
Penalties for Evasion .. 981
Royal Military College 984, 1040
Ships of theAustralian Navy 993

Railway War Council .. 984
Referendum, Military Service.. 891
Regulation of Trade during War 535
Remount Depots .. .. 996
Revenue .. .. . . 731
Rifle Clubs . . .. .. 982
Small Arms Factory .. .. 995
Trading with Enemy Act .. 534
War-

Australian Contingents .. 996
Casualties . . . . 999
Control of Trade d uring 535,1119
European War, 1914 . . 997
Expenditure .. .. 1000
Finance .. . . 1167
Legislation .. .. 1001

Defence, War (continued)
Pensions • • 1001,1137
Precautions Act.. .. 1001
Precautions Regulations

1005 to 100S
Railway Council • .. 984
South African . . .. 99&

Deferred Cablegrams .. .. 717
Denominations in Marriages .. 181

Religions in Commonwealth .. 136
Density of Population . . . . 118
Departures, from C.'wealth 115, 121, 115&
Deposits

in Banks of Issue .. .. 781
in Savings Banks .. .. 787

Depots, Remount,Commonwealth.. 996-
Designs .. .. .. 1129

Revenue from .. .. 1130-
Destitute Asylums • . .. 870
Dew at the Several Capitals 79 to 84
Diamonds .. .. . . 454
Diarrhoea, Deaths of Children from

198 to 201, 209«
Diatomaceous Earth .. .. 453-
Diphtheria and Croup, Deaths from

198 to 201, 203:
Discovery of Australia .. .. 15
Diseases, Classification of .. 197

Infectious and Contagious .. 1026
Notifiable .. .. .. 1028
Tropical . . .. . . 1031

Disputes, Industrial .. .. 1102:
Dissolution, Federal Parliaments. . 36>
Distilleries .. .. .. 504
Distribution of Population .. 99'

Map of .. . . .. 146:
Dividend Tax .. . . . . 760'
Divorces and Judicial Separations . . 860
Donkeys .. .. .. 292
Dredging, Gold . . .. .. 416
Dressmaking Factories .. . . 509
Droughts, Effect on Distribution of

Population . . . . .. 102:
Drugs, Inspection of and Sales of .. 1021
Drunkenness

Cases and Convictions .. 851
Consumption of Alcoholic Bever-

ages .. . . . . 852:
Treatment of .. . . 85*

Duntroon Military College 984, 1040
Duties, Probate and Succession 752, 758
Duty (see also Tariff) .. 532, 578-

Earth, Diatomaceous .. .. 453:
Fuller's . . .. . . 452

Earthquakes - . .. . . viii.
Eastern Countries, Exports to .. 554

Extension Cable . . . . 714
Education (see also Public Instruction) 812

as shewn by Marriage Registers 839
at Census Periods .. .. 148:



INDEX. 1177

i Education (continued)
Early History
in Federal Territory 816, 1039
of Children at Census Periods .. 149
State Expenditure on 824,

Eggs, Trade-m and Production of . .1
Elections, Federal

Qualification for Franchise 888
State

•Electricity, Deaths caused by
Electric Light and Power Works ..

Tramways (see also Tramways)
Electrification of Suburban Railways
Emeralds ..
Emigration- .. . ... 115,
Employ ees^-see. Factories.
Employers'Liability
.Employment, Fluctuations in
"Endeavour" Trawling Ship
Enemy Birthplace, Persons of

Contracts Annulment
Firms . .
Patents -". .
Shareholders
Trading with

Engineering Works
Ensilage
Enteritis, Deaths of Children

198 to 201
Entertainments Tax
Estates, Deceased Persons 811
Eucalypts, Chemical Products of . .
Eucalyptus Timbers

Oil
European War, 1914
Evaporation
.Evening Schools
Exchange, Metal
iExcise Revenue

Tariff Act . .
Executions
Executive Government .'.
Executors' Companies
Ex-Nuptial Births
Expeditionary Forces
Expenditure—see Finance, Gommon-
j -wealt^h and State.
Experimental Farms .. ' .. 375
^Exploration .. . < viii., 17
Exports

Classification of .. . . £61
Effects of Prices on .. .. 564
Farmyard and Dairy Produce .. 383
Methods of Recording .. 535
of the Commonwealth 536, 549
Prohibited Items of .. .. 535
to Eastern Countries .. 554
to United Kingdom .. 391, 551

External Affairs Department, Cost of 735
Ministers of.. .. . .. 882

Factories
Acts relating to .. 957, 960
Apprenticeship in .. « 477

844
388
888
896
892
221
510
676
653
455
121

959, 964
.. 1050
:. 409
.. 1008
.. 1001
.. 1007
.. 1130
.. 1007
.. 534
.. 495
.. 374

from
209
729
861
92
85

397
997

60
817
460
726
972
856
881
783

161 to 165
997

28,

Factories (continued)
Child Labour in .. 475,962
Classification of . . 462,464

According to Number Em-
ployed .. • • 467

Agricultural Implements . . 494
Bacon-euring .. .. 497
Billiard Table Making .. 510
Biscuit.. 500
Boot and Shoe .. .. 507
Breweries " .. 503
Butter.. .. 381,498
Cabinet Making .. ... 510
Candle .. .. .. 492
Cheese.. .. 3.81,498
Cigar and Cigarette .. 505
Clothing ... .. 508
Coachbuilding .. . . 5 0 9
Coke Works . . .. 510
Condensed Milk .. .. 498
Confectionery .. .. 501
Cotton Mills .. . . 5 0 6
Cyanide Works .. . '• 497
Distilleries .. . . 5 0 4
Dressmaking .. .. 509
Electric Light and Power

Works .. . . 510
Engineering Works .. 495
Fellmongering . . .. 491
Fish Preserving Works .. 499 .
Flour Mills .. ... 501
Foundries . . • • 495
Fruit Preserving . 500
Furniture, etc. .. • 510
GasWorks .. . 510
Ice Works .. • 499
Implements . • • 494
Ironworks .. • 495
Jam . . .. * 500
Meat Preserving Works . 499
Millinery .. . 5 0 9
Mills

Flour .. ' .. 501
Saw .. . . 493
Sugar .. .. 502
Woollen and'Tweed .. 506

Pickles, etc. .. .. 500
Pyrites Works .. . .** 497
Railway Workshops .. 496
Refineries, Sugar .. 503
Refrigerating Works .. 499
Sauces, etc. .. .. 500
Saw Mills • .. . . 4 9 3
Shoe and Boot .. ;. 507
Smelting Works.. .'. 497
Soap and Candle .. 492
Sugar Mills .. . . 502
Sugar Refineries . . .. 503
Tailoring - . 508
Tanneries . . . . 490
Tobacco .. .. 505
Tramway Workshops .. 496
Tweed Mills . . . . 506
Vinegar, etc. .. . • 500
Wagon Building Works . . 509



1178 INDEX.

PAGE
Factories, Classification (continued)

Wool-scouring .. 491
Woollen and Tweed Mills.. 506

Child Labour in .. 475, 962
Commonwealth Government .. 995
Defects in Industrial Statistics 462
Effects of Gold Discovery on .. 461
Female Employment in particu-

lar Industries .. 471,962
Fuel and Light used in, Value of 481
Increasing Ratio of Female Em-

ployment .. .. 473
Industrial Progress of .. 461
Land and Buildings, Value of .. 486
Mechanical Power in .. 465
Number of .. .. 461, 463
Number of Children Employed in 475
Number of Employees in 461, 466, 468
Output of .. .. .. 483

Value of .. .. 1146
Outworkers connected with .. 470

• Plant and Machinery, Value of 486,489
Production of .. .. 483
Baw Materials used in .. 482
Registered .. .. .. 959
Sex Distribution in .. 471
Unemployment .. .. 1050
Use of Mechanical Power in .. 465
Value of Production of 483, 1147
Wages paid in .. 477, 1069

Farmers, Loans to .. .. 378
Farms, Experimental .. .. 375
Farmyard and Dairy Production

Bacon and Ham .. 385, 390
Bee Farming .. .. 388
Beeswax • .. .. 389
British Imports of .. .. 391
Butter .. .. 382, 390

Factories .. 381,498
Cheese . . .. 382, 390

Factories .. 381,498
Concentrated Milk .. . . 383
Dairy Cattle in C'wealth 381, 1024
Dairy Production .. 386, 390, 1147
Eggs
Exports

_ Factory System
' Graphs
Honey .. . .
Lard
Milk
Mixed Farming
Pigs, Bacon, etc.
Pork, Frozen
Poultry Farming
Supervision of Industry
Summary of
Value of

Fathers, Ages of
Birthplaces of ..
Occupations

Fauna, Australian
Northern Territory

Federal
High Court

387, 390
383
380
316
389
385
381
380
384
385
387
380
391
1146

.. 163

. . 166

.. 167
viii., 56
.. 1044

.. 862

390

17
888
627
1038
35

1039
.. 1038

289, 1038
.. 1039
1040

816,

1040
984,
992,
99, 1039
627, 1039

78
1039

Federal (continued)
Movement in Australia
Parliament
Railways .. ..

Federal Capital
Defined by Constitution
Education at
Jervis Bay
Land Tenure
Live Stock
Military College
Naval College
Population of Territory
Railways
Rainfall and Temperatures at
Revenue and Expenditure
Territory, Tenures of Land 289, 1038
Transfer of, to Commonwealth 17

Fellmongering Industries .. 491
Female, Diseases, Deaths from 199,210,219

Fertility of • .. . . 173
Workers in Factories 471, 962

Wages of .. . . 1099
Ferries, Sydney Harbour .. . . 679
Fertilisers

Acts .. . . ,. 370
Benefits derived from Use of .. 373
Imports and Exports of 370, 371
Local Production of .. .. 373
Natural .. . . 370, 453
Statistics of Use of .. .. 372

Fertility of Marriages . . 173,180
Fibres, Bounty on . . .. 369
Finance, Commonwealth

Advances to States .. 742, 767
Assistance to States .. .. 723
Bank Notes 741, 746, 759, 777
Book-keeping System . . 732
" Braddon " Clause .. 32, 722
Budget of 1914-15 . . - .. 727
Consolidated Revenue .. 724
Debt, Public -.743,746,1168
Defined by Constitution .. 30
Departments .. . . 722
Departments Transferred to Com-

monwealth .. .. 721
Departments Transferable .. 721
Expenditure

Attorney-General's Dept. 737
Cost of Departments .. 733
Customs Department .. 738
Defence . .738, 994, 1000
External Affairs Department 734
Federal Capital .. .. 1039
Governor-General's Estab-

lishment . - .. 733
Home Affairs Department 737
Loan Fund . . . . 743
Loans to States .. 767, 1168
Local Government .. 950
Maternity Allowance .. 1136
Nature of . . .. 732
Navy Office . . . . 739
Northern Territory 734, 1048
Old-age and Invalid Pensions 1132



' '' " " ' ' " ' " ' " " - v • v>;:'̂ :WJSep^K||̂ :

INDEX.

ftace,
' Expenditure (continued)

, etc. • • 732
.. 736, 1014
.. 734,887

to the Several States 740
"per Head of Population .. 732

- Postal Department .. 739
Prime Minister's Depart-

ment .. • • 734
Railways . . ... 627
Special Assistance to States 723
Subsidy paid to States 740, 751
Total .. - . 724, 732, 1166
Trade and Customs Depart-

ment .. .. 738
Treasurer's Department .. 737

Financial Relations between
Commomvealth and State's .. ,722

Financial Provisions of Consti-
tution .'. .. .. 721

Financial Statement, 1917 .. 1166
Imperial War Loan .. 744, 1168
Insurance, Royal Commission 790
Interest on Loans ... .. 747
Maturity, Dates of Public Debt 748
Note Issue 741, 746, 759, 777
Place of Loan Flotation . . 747

746, 1168
747

735,
736,

731
725
726
731
729.
726

1039
728
729
740

1048
1014
731
725

Public Debt -..743
Rate of Intere.st on Loans
Revenue

Coinage
Collections per Head
Customs /.
Defence
.Entertainments Tax
Excise
Federal Capital
Income Tax
Land Tax
Net "..
Northern Territory
Papua
Patents
per Head of Population
Postal Department 706, 731
Probate and Succession

Duties " .. .. 727
Railways .. .. 628
Sources of .. .. 725
Taxation .. .. 727
Total .. .. 723, 1166
Trade Marks, etc. .. "731
War Time Profits Tax .. 729

Savings Bank .. ..' 789
Special Assistance to States .. 723
Transferred Properties ' . . 744
Treasurer's Financial State-

ment, 1917 .. .. 1166
Trust Fund .. .. 741
War Loans .. . . 744, 1168

Finance, Local Government .. 950
Finance, Private

Banking .. .. .. 776
Building Societies .. .. 784

783
785
772
795
798
811
790
798
772
861
786

749
728
758
750
760
756
756
755

Finance, Private (continued)
Companies . . . . - .
Co-operative Societies . .
Currency . . ' . . ...
Fire Insurance . . . .
Friendly Societies . . . .
Intestate Estates . . • •
Life Assurance . . . .
Marine Insurance . . - •
Mints, Australian . . » . .
Probates .. .. 811
Savings Banks . • ..

Finance, State
Accounts of State Governments
Assistance from C'wealth . .
Balances . . . . . .
Consolidated Revenue . ."
Dividend Tax . . . .
Expenditure . . . .

Details of . . . .
Heads of .. ..
per Head of Population 756, 757
Railways . . . . 644

Flotation of Loans . . 761, 766
Functions of State Governments 749
Income Tax in the several States

752, 760
Inter-relation of C' wealth & State 749
Intestate Estates . . . . 811
Land Tax . . . . 752, 760
Loan Expenditure . . . , 762

per Head of Population . . 764
Loan Funds . . . . ,76i

Dates of Maturity . . - 769
Parliamentary Expenditure . . ='887
Probate Duties . . 752, 758
Public Debt .. .'. 764

Rates of Interest . . 767
Revenue

C ' wealth and State Taxation "753
Commonwealth Subsidy . . 755 _
Details of . . . . 751 "
Dividend Tax . . . . 760
Income Tax . . 752, 7-60
Land ..... . . 754
Land Tax .. 752, 760
Loans from Commonwealth 767
per Head of Population 750, 751
Probat& Duties .. 752,758
Public Works and Services 754
Sources of .. 750, 751
Stamp Duties : . ~ 752, 759
Succession Duties 752, 758
Taxation . . . . 752
Total . . • • . . 750

Sinking Funds . . . . 770
. Stamp Duties . . 752, 759

Succession Duties . . 752, 758
Trust Funds .. . . 7 6 1

Fire Brigades
Adelaide . . . . 796, 949
Brisbane . . . . 796, 948
Country Districts, Victoria 796, 948
Hohart . . . . . . 956
Melbourne . . . . 796, 947



1180 INDBX.

PAGE
Fire Brigades (continued)

Perth .. .. 796, 949
Sydney . . .. 795, 947

Fireclay . . ' . . • 452
Fire Insurance .. .. • 795
First.Offenders .. .. . 854
Fish (see also Fisheries) .. . 402

Consumption of • 408
Oversea Trade in . 406
Preserving Bounties .. . 411

Works . . .. . 4 9 9
Fisher Administrations .. 39, 40
Fisheries

BSche-de-mer . . 402, 404
Bounties .. .. • • 411
Commonwealth Investigations 408
Continental Shelf .. - • 409
Development of Industry .. 407
F.I.S. "Endeavour".. .. 409
Fish Preserving Works .. 499
Oversea Trade in Fish .. 406
Oyster
Pearl Shelling

402, 404
..402, 404, 1046

Publications of Department . . 410
Revenue from .. .. 405
Statistics . • • . • • 403
Trawling Grounds . . . . 409
Trawling, State, N. S. Wales .. 411
Value of Production . - 403. 1147

Flannel, Production of .. .. 507
Flax, Bounty on .. .. 369
Fleet, Australian
Flora, Australian

Northern Territory ..
Flour, Exports of, to

Countries

990, 993
viii.,56
.. 1044

Eastern
.. 556

Imports & Exports of Wheat & 329
Mills .. . . . . 501

Fodder, Exports of .. .. 556
Fodder Plants, Australian viii., 57
Food, Inspection of .. .. 1021
Forces, Expeditionary .. • .. 997
Forestry (see also Forests) .. 393

Conferences.. .. .. 396
Departments .. .. 394

Expenditure and Revenue 395
Nurseries and Plantations .. 394
Scientific Instruction .. 395

Forests
Area of .. .. .. 393
Area of in Various Countries .. 394
Commercial Uses of Timber . .. 396
Influence on Climate .. 77
Oversea Trade in Timber . . 397
Production of .. .. 396

Value of .. . . 1147
Reserves and Nurseries .. 395
Revenue and Expenditure .. 395
Sandalwood Exports. . 400, 558
Scientific Forestry .. . . 395
Tanning Bark, Exports of 401

Foundries .. .. .. 495
Franchise, Qualifications for 888, 896
Free Kindergartens .. .. 827
Fremantle Harbour Trust .. 944

French Mail Services .. .. 695
Friendly Societies • . .. 798

Funds of .. .. .. 810
Legislation .. 800 to 809
Number of Societies, Lodges and

Members .. .. .. 798
Revenue and Expenditure 799, 810
Sickness and Death .. .. 799

Frozen Pork, Imports and Exports of 385
Poultry, Oversea Trade in .. 388

Fruit-
Dried, Bounties on .. .. 369
Gardens, Area of .. .. 361

Area, in Relation to Popula-
tion .. .. .. 363

Imports and Exports of .. 363
Jams and Jellies .. .. 364
Preserved .. .. .. ,364
Preserving Manufactories . . 500

Fuel Used in Factories .. .. 481
Fuller's Earth .. • . . .. 452
Funds, Trust

Commonwealth . . .. 741
State .. 761

Furniture Making Factories .. 510

Q

Galleries, Art
Gaols
Gardens, Market
Garnets
Gas Works
•Gauge of Railways

.. 843

.. 856

.. 367

.. 455

.. 510
.. 620, 625, 632

Gauges, Loading, Railway .. 623
Geelong Harbour Trust . . .. 946
Gems and Gemstones .. .. 454
Geographical Position of Australia. . 48
Geology • .. viii., 57

Map .. . . 50
German Mail Services .. .. 695

New Guinea .. 999, 1009
Schools in Australia .. .. 826

Goats .. .. .. .. 292
Gold. Accidents in, Mining .. 457

Discovery of, in various States 414
Dredging .. .. .. 416
Effect on Industries .. .. 461
Graph shewing value of • • 447
Increase in Yield, var. Countries 421
Methods of Mining in the sev-

eral States .. .. 416
Modes of Occurrence of • • 420
Northern Territory .. .. 1045
Persons engaged in Mining .. 421
Production, 1851 to 1916 414, 1164

Relative Positions of States 416
Remarkable Masses of .. 420
Specie and Bullion, Imports

and Exports of .. .. 562
Wages paid in Mining .. 1091
World's Production of .. 420

Goldfields (W.A.) Water Supply .. 939



INDEX. 1181

PAGB
Government

Commonwealth . . - • 37
Executive . . • • 28
Loans to Farmers (see also

Loans) .. . . . . 378
Parliament, Number of Members 880

Government, General
Administrative Government, Com-

monwealth and States - • 899
" Braddon " Clause .. 32,722
Cabinet and Executive Govern-

ment, The .. • -' 880
Com'wealth Executive Council 881
Cost of Parliamentary Govt. 734,887
Dissolution of Parl'm't, 1914, 37, 888
Elections .. . . ... 888
Enactments of the Parliament

41, 884
Federal Parliament, Elections

for . . .. . . 888
Governor-General, Powers and

Functions of . . . . . 885
Governors, Powers and Functions

of .. .. . . 885
Members of Parliament, Numberof 880
Ministers, Appointment of .. 884
Ministries, Commonwealth . . 882

State . . . . .. 883
Parliament

Commonwealth and States
888 to 898

Enactments of .. • 41,884"
Parliamentary Government, Cost

of . . .. 734, 887
Referenda :. .. 25,890

Government, Local—see Local Govt.
Governors-General . . 38, 885
Governor-General's Establishment,

Expenditure on . . .. 733
Governors, State- •"---.. .. -886
Grain and Pulse, Exports of, to

• Eastern Countries " . . • ..-. '• 555
Grants of Crown Lauds, Free _ 237, 241
Grapes.. .. .. 358, 360
Graphite . . . . . . 452
Graphs and Maps—see Index, p. X;
Grasses, Artificially Sown .; 322
Grasses, Native, of Australia viii., 57
Grass Seed .. . . .. 367
Green Forage . . . . .. 353
Group Settlement, Queensland .. 264
Guano .. . . .. 371, 454
Gypsum .. .. .. 453

H

Habitual Offenders, Treatment of .. 853
Hail .. . . .. .. 75
Ham—see Bacon.
Harbour and Marine Boards

Bunbury . . . . .. 946
Bundaberg . . . . .. 946
Burnie and Table Cape .. 946
Cairns .. . . .. 946

PAGE
Harbour and Marine Boards (contd.)

Hobart .. .. .. 945
Launceston .. .. 945
Bockhampton .. . - 946

Harbour Ferries, Sydney .. • • 679
Harbour Trust

Fremantle . . . . .. 945
. Geelong ... .. . . 9 4 6

Melbourne . . . . . . 9 4 2
Sydney . . - - .. 942

Harbours and Ports of C'wealth . . 610
Shipping of . . 604

Harness Factory, Commonwealth . . 995
Harvester Case . . .. .. 972
Hay

Area under .. .. • • 350
Different Kinds of .. .. 350
Exports of. . . .. . . 353

to Eastern Countries • • 556
Graphs of .-. .. 365,366
Imports of . . . . . , , : • • 353
Production of . . .. 351

in other Countries . • 353
in Relation to Population 353

Value of Crop .. .. 352
Yield of, per acre .. • - 352

Health, Public—see Hygiene.
Heart, Deaths from Organic Diseases

of . . . . 198 to 201, 208 '
Hemp, Bounty on . . • • 369
Henderson, Admiral, Report of .. 991
Hides and Sheepskins .. . - . . 314

Export of to Eastern Countries 558
High Commissioner .. • • 1120
High Court, Federal .. . . 862
Higher State Schools .. .. 817
History of Australia . - • • viii.
Home Affairs Department .

.... Expenditure on . . . ... 737
Ministers of .. .. 882

Homes, Benevolent .. " . . 870
Homestead

Area, Selection of, Tasmania .. 251
Blocks, South Australia . . 264
Farms, New South Wales •'"• 252
Free, Queensland .. . . 249"

-Honey . . .. .. : . 389
Honorary Ministers of the Common-

wealth .. . . . . 883
Hops . . .. .. . . 368
Horses, Breeding of, in Australia . . 293

Exports of, to Eastern Countries 557
Graph of . . .. .. 315
in the Commonwealth 290, 294, 1162
in various Countries • • • • 296
Oversea Trade in .. .. 294
Percentage of, in each State . • 294
per Head of Population 291, 297
per Square Mile .. . . 292
Value of Exports .. . . 295

Hospitals
Expenditure .. . . 869
for General and Special Cases.. 869
for Insane Persons .. .. 874



1182 INDEX.

PAOB
Hospitals (continued)

for Lepers .. .. .. 873
for Plague .. .. .. 1027
Particulars of .. . . 866

Hotels, Early Closing of . . 1141 to 1146
House of Bepreseutatives- - • • 21

Allowances to Members 887, 896
Number of Members .. .. 880
Qualification for Membership 888,896

Hughes Administrations .. .. 40
Humidity at the several Capitals 79 to 84

Kelative .. . . 60
Hunter District Water Supply,

• N.S.W. .. . . .. 928
Hydrology . . . . .. viii.
Hygiene, Public

Acts, Commonwealth and States 1018
Contagious Diseases, Prevention

of . . .. .. 1026
Dairy Premises, No. Registered 1025
Dairy Supervision .. 380, 1024
Drugs, Inspection and Sale of.. 1021
Food, Inspection and Sale of .. 1021
Infant Life, Supervision of .. 1032
Infectious Diseases, Prevention

of .. .. .. 1026
Institute of Tropical Medicine. . 1032
Medical Inspection of State

School Children.. . . 1033
Milk Institute and Depots .. 1032
Milk Supply, Supervision of 380, 1024
Mortality, Infantile 184, 1032, 1161
Mosquitoes, Destruction of .. 1031
Notifiable Diseases .. .. 1028
Poisons, Sale of . . .. 1022
Quarantine . . .. .. 1026
Small-pox Epidemics . . 1029
State Legislation .. .. 1018
Supervision of Dairy Produce 380,1024

of Factories .. . . 959
of Infant Life . . . . 1032
of Milk Supply .. 380, 1024

Tropical Diseases .. . . 1031
Vaccination.. .. .. 1029

Ice and Refrigerating Works . . 499
Illegitimacy .. .. .. 161
Illiteracy

at Census Periods .. .. 838
at Marriage. . . . 181, 839

Immigration
Acts .. .. - . 1121
Agents-General for Australia .. 1121
Agreement with other Countries 1123
Assisted .. .. .. 126
Commonwealth Scheme .. 1120
Contract .. .. .. 1121
High Commisssioner for Australia 1120
Legislation of the C'wealth . . 1121
Liabilities of Shipmasters and

others .. .. .. 1123
Nationality of Immigrants 108, 1124
Net .. .. 114, 121, 1156

m t

. .

. .

. .

1120,

744,
••

^ f

108
1123
1121
1122
108
1121
1124
997
1168
494

560
562
535
536

534,727,729

116,
760
131

Immigration (continued)
Non-European Races
Number of Immigrants
Pre-Federal Restrictions
Prohibited Immigrants
Races of Immigrants
Regulations
State

Imperial Forces, Australian
Imperial War Loan
Implement Works
Imports

Classification of
Coin and Bullion
Methods of Recording
of the Commonwealth

Income Tax, Commonwealth
Income Tax. State
Increase of Population

Graphical Representation of 142 to 144
Index of Mortality .. . . 194
Individual Industries (see Factories) 490
Industrial

Assurance .. .. . . 791
Legislation .. .. .. 952
Metals, C'wealth Control . . 459
Production .. .. .. 1147
Progress .. .. .. 461
Schools .. - . .. 871
Statistics—see Labour.
Unionism—see Unionism.

Industries, Manufacturing (see
Factories) .. .. - . 4 6 1

Industry, Advisory Council of Science
and . . .. .. .. 1149

Inebriates, Treatment of .. . . 853
Infantile Deaths 184, 197,225, 1032, 1161

Effect on Birthrate .. . . 187
Rates of .. .. 184,197
in Metropolitan Areas .. 1033

Infant Life, Supervision of .. 1032
Infectious Diseases

Hospitals .. .. . . 869
Prevention of . . .. 1026

Influenza, Deaths from' 198 to 201, 203
Insane, Hospitals for the ., ... 874
Insanity .. .. 874 to 878
Insolvencies .. .. .. 861
Institute of Tropical Medicine .. 1032
Insurance, Fire .. .. .. 795

Life—see Life Assurance .. 790
Marine . . . . .. 798

Interstate Commission .. 33, 534, 1148
Conference .. .. 789, 1148
Shipping .. •. • • 606

Interest on Commonwealth Loans .. 747
Intestate Estates . . .. 811
Intoxicants, Consumption of . . 852
Intoxication .. .. . . 851
Invalid Pensions

Age and Conjugal Condition . . 1134
Claims f or .. .. . , 1134
Expenditure on . . . - f 135
Sex of Pensioners . . . . 1134

Investment Societies . . • • 784



T

t o *"r:?Z$*$!il*ij^lk-¥f. ' : • • : •
I J V
* "s *i

' INBEX. 1183

'Hi-

4^.'".;- .. - . 4 2 2
?&Jv;-; .. . . 4 2 2

Iron "-V-fff-".. - . . 4 3 2
Bounties payable on .. 432, 434

' Broken Hill Co.'s Works .-. 433
Graph, Shewing Value of . . 447
Imports into Commonwealth . . 578
Lithgow Ironworks . . .. 433
Manufactures Encouragement

Act .. .. . . 4 3 2
Production of ' .. . . 433
Works ... .. ... 495
World's Production of . . 435

Irrigation _ , - . . .
Closer Settlement, Victoria .. 262
Closer Settlement,,.& Aust. .. 265
in the several States .. . . 520

\ Murray Waters .. . . 5 2 8
Islands off the Coast . . . . viii.
Issue'of Deceased Married Persons.. 227

„ Married Persons .. .. 169

;Jam Factories ^.. • • • • 500
'rJams and Jellies.. . . . . 364
3"ervis Bay .. .. 992, 1038
Judicature, Commonwealth .. 29
Judicial Separation .. .. 860
Justice, Public
v Arbitration Court .. • .. 863
s • Bankruptcies .. .. 861
'- -Capital Punishment . . .. 856

Children's Courts . . .. 854
A '-. Civil Courts . . . . .. 859
% Cost of Administration of .. 863

Courts, Lower (Magistrates') .. 847
Superior .. 855,860

Crime, Decrease in .. .. 850
Divorces & Judicial Separations 860
Drunkenness . . .. 851
Expenditure on .. .. 863

— Elfst Offenders, Treatment of . . 854
f '^ijHabitual Offenders, Treatment of 853
£ „ ffigh Court .. .. .. 862

, , Inebriates, Treatment,of .. 853
*5« Lower (Magistrates') Courts .. 847
' Police . . ' .. .. 845

Prisons .. .. .. 856
Probates .. .. .. 861
Superior Courts .. 855,860

Jute, Bounties on .. .. 369

Kaolin. .. .. .. .. 452
Katherine River-Pine Creek Rlwy. 627
Kerosene Bounties .. .. 451
Kindergartens, Free .. .. 827
Kitchener, Lord, Report of .. 979

Labour—see also Unionism
Acts relating to . . 957, 960
Arbitration Court . . 863, 968
Child Labour in factories 475, 962
Cost of Living .. viii., 1107
Employers' Liability. . .. 959
Factories and Shops Act 957, 960
Federated Unions .. .. 956
Industrial Disputes . . . . 1102
Industries, Classification of . . 954
Mining Acts .. . .• 959
" New Protection " . . .. 972
Organisations .. 952, 956, 1051
Prices, Control of, during War 1119
Prices, Retail .. - . . 1107

Wholesale .... . . 1118
Purchasing-Power of Money 1107,1117

Variation in .. .. 1111
Registered Factories . . .'. 959
Registered Trade Unions .. 952
Rents .. .. .. 1109
Settlements, N.S.W. . ' .. 260
Strikes and Lockouts 970, 1102
Trade, Control of, during War 1119
Unemployment .. .'. 1050
Unions .. .. 952, 956, 1051
Wages Boards . . 968, 973
Wages . '

Change in Rates of .. 1057
Current Rates of . . 1063
Female Workers . . 1099
Variations in .. ..1053

Workmen's Compensation .. 959
Lakes .. .. .. . . viii.
Lamb, Frozen, Exports of .. 303
Lambs Slaughtered in Common-

wealth .. .. .. 3Q3
Land Legislation in States . . 235

State Revenue .. - .. 754
Tax, Commonwealth " .. 729
Tax, State . . .. 752, 760
Transfer (War Precautions) 1007

Land Tenure and Settlement viii., 235,
Acts now in Force .. .. 235
Administration of Crown Lands 236
Advances to Settlers .. . . 258
Agricultural and Grazing Allot-

ments, Victoria ... . . 248
Alienated Lands, Resumption of 276
Alienation,etc., of Crown Lands

237,. 277, 287
Aliens, Tenure of Land by .. 240
Auction Sales of Laud .. 237, 243
Classification of Crown Lands. • 236

of Holdings .. . . 283
Closer Settlement . . 240, 258,'378

in Irrigable Areas, Vic. .. 262
in Irrigable Areas, S.A. .. 265

Conditional Purchases 237, 247
Credit Foncier .. . . 378
Crown Lands . . 236
Crown Leases, N. S. Wales .. 252
Dedication of Crown Lands 237, 241



/ I
/ !

1184 INDEX.

Land Tenure and Settlement (cont.)
Diagram she wing Alienatio.fi, etc. 2S9
Federal Capital .. 289, 1038
Free Grants of Crown Lands 237, 241
Group Settlement, Q'land
Holdings, Classification of
Homestead Blocks, S. Aust. ..
Homestead Farms, N. S. Wales
Homestead Farms, W. Aust. ..
Homestead Selections, Tas. *. .
Irrigation Schemes, N. S. Wales
Irrigation Schemes, Victoria ..
Labour Settlements, N. S. Wales

264
283
265
252
250
251
520
524
260
251
268
251

Leases and Licenses • . 237,
Mining

Licenses of Crown Land
Loans

to Farmers .. . . 378
to Settlers . . .. 258

Mallee Lands, Victoria .. 236
Miners' Eights in the Several

States .. .. 268 to 275
Mining Leases and Licenses in

the several States 268 to 275
Murray Settlement Leases, Vic. 248
Northern Territory 236, 256, 1049
Occupation, etc., of Crown Land

237, 268, 277
Papua .. . . .. 1016
Pinnaroo Railway Lands, S.A. 249
Progress of . . .. .. 286
Reservations of Crown Lands

237, 241
Resumption of Alienated Lands 276
Sales of Crown Land .. 243
Special Sales of Crown Land 237, 243
Tenure of Land by Aliens .. 240
Tenures, Classification of 237, 238

' Village Communities,.. 262, 265
Western Lands Acts, N.S.W. .. 235
Workingmen's Blocks, W.A. .. 267

Lard .. ' .. .. • 386, 391
Lazarets . . . . - - 873
Lead . . .. 422, 436,459, 1164

Accidents in Mining .. .. 457
Commonwealth Control of .. 459
Exports of, to Eastern

Countries. . . . .. 557
Production of . .422, 436, 1164
Wages Paid in Mining .. .. 1091

Leases and Licenses of Crown
Land - . .. .. 251

Leases and Licenses, Mining .. 268
Leather, Australian .. . . 490
Legislation—see Acts.

Course of, Commonwealth .. 41
Legislative Assemblies

Allowance to Members of 887, 896
Elections for .. .. 888
Number of Members of 880, 896
Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise .. 888, 896
Legislative Council

Allowance to Members of 887, 896
Elections for .. .. 892

Legislative Council (continued)
Number of Members of 880, 896
Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise .. 892, 896
Leprosy .. .. • • 873
Letter Rates .. .. .. 691

Telegrams . . .. .. 712
Letters, etc., dealt with by Postal

Department .. . . . - 689
Letters, Week-End Cable. . .. 717

Registered . . .. .. 692
Letters of Administration 811, 861
Libraries . . .. .. 842
Licenses of Crown Land .. . . 251
Licenses, Mining . . _ . . 268
Licenses Reduction Board, Vic. .. 1141
Life Assurance . . . . .. 790

Companies in Commonwealth 791
Industrial, Business in Force .. 792

Liabilities and Assets .. 794
Receipts and Expenditure 793

Ordinary) Business in Force .. 792
Liabilities and Assets . . 794
Receipts and Expenditure 793

Royal Commission on . . 790
Total Assets of Companies .. 795

Lighthouses • • • • viii., f e l O
Linseed, Bounties on .. .. 369
Liquor Referenda .. 1141 to 1146
Live Stock, Camels .. . . 292

Cattle .. . . 290, 381, 1162
Donkeys .. .. .. 292
Goats .. .. . . 292
Horses . . . . 280, 1162
Mules .. .. .. 292
Ostriches .. . . . . 292
Pigs .. .. 290, 384, 1162
Sheep . . .. 290, 1162
in Commonwealth .. 290, 1162
in Federal Territory .. 1039
in Northern Territory .. 1044
in Papua . . .. . . 1013
in Relation to Area and Popu-

lation .. .-. . . 2 9 1
Living, Cost of .. .. viii., 1107
Loading Gauges, Railways .. 623
Loan Funds, Commonwealth 743, 1167
Loan Funds, State .. .. 761
Loans

Australian War ..744,745,1168
Imperial to C'wealth 744, 1168
Local Government .. .. 951
Flotation of - . 745, 766
to Farmers .. .. . . 378
to Settlers .. .. .. 258

Lobsters (see Fisheries) .. .. 402
Local Government

Areas, Population of . . .. 125
Early History of .. .. 910
Loans .. .. .. 951
Revenue and Expenditure . • 950
Systems of .. .. .. 910
Valuation .. .. .. 950



/S>>

INDEX. 1185

IVcal Government (continued)
New South .Wales

Country Water Supply and
Sewerage .. . . 9 2 9

Development of Systems .. 910
tt>[ Distribution 'of Incorpor-

't'" ated Areas .. .. 910
> Fire Commissioner's Board 947

Hunter District Water
Supply .. . . 9 2 8

Municipalities .. .. 9"12
Shires . . .. . . 911
Sydney Harbour Trust .. 942
Sydney Metropolitan Board

Water Supply ' . . x 925
Sewerage System .. 927

Water Supply .. .. 925
Water Supply and Sewerage

in Country Towns ' . . 929
Victoria

Board of Works .. . . 929
Boroughs .. .. 915
Country • Towns Water

Supply .. .. 933
Development of Types .. 914
Endowment . . .. 915
Fire Brigades .. . . 947

'g Geelong Harbour Trust .. 946
Geelong Waterworks Trust 934
Melbourne Harbour Trust 942
Melbourne Water Supply 931
Metrop. Board of Works .. 929
Metrop. Sewage Farm .. 932
Municipalities
Sewerage Systems
Shires . .

; .Queensland
Brisbane Water Supply ..

* Bundaberg Harbour Board
Cairns Harbour Board
Country Towns Water Supply 936
Development of Systems
Fire Brigades
Municipalities

Assets and Liabilities
Revenue and Expenditure 919

- -«i3Rookhampton Harbour
y.. / Boa'rd

Water and Sewerage Board

"Adelaide Sewerage System
Water Supply

Country Towns Water Supply 937
Development of Systems
District Councils
Fire Brigades
Municipalities ;N. ...

Western Australia
Agricultural Areas Water

Supply .. . . 940
Boards of Health .., 922
Bunbury Harbour Board .. 946
Fire Brigades .. .. 949
Fremantle Harbour Trust 944
Goldfields Water Supply . . 939

Local Government, W. Aust. (cont.)
Mines Water Supply - .. 9'40
Municipalities .. .. 921

Area and Population of 921
" Revenue and Expenditure 922

Perth Water Supply .. 938
Road Districts .. .. 922
Sewerage Department . . 939
Types of Local Authorities 920
Water Supply Department 938

Tasmania
Acts now in Force .. 923
Burnie and Table Cape^

Marine Board .. .. 946
Development of Areas . . 923

' Fire Brigades .. .. 950
Hobart Marine Board .. 945
Launceston Marine Board 945
Municipalities, Revenue and

Expenditure .. . . 924
Sewerage Systems .. 941
Water Supply_ .. .. 940

Local Option . . .. .. 1140
Lookouts and Strikes .. 970, 1102
Lord Howe Island '.. ..1148
Lower (Magistrates') Courts .. 847
Lucerne "Pool" .. .. .. ' 335
Lunatic Asylums .. .. - 874
Lungs, Deaths from Tuberculosis of

198 to 201; 203

M

915
932
915

934
946
946
936
917
948

918
919

946
934

936
936
937
919
919
949
920

Magistrates' Courts
Magnesite
Mail

Contract
Contractors
Route, San Francisco

Suez Canal
Service, Canadian-Pacific

French
German
Interstate
Ocean
Vancouver

Subsidies
. Maize

Area under
Graphs of .. .. 365,
Imports and Exports of
Prepared . . . . -
Price of . . . .
Production in Relation to Popu

lation
Value .of Crop . . .
World's Production . .
Yield of . .

837
453

694
706
693
694
695
695
695
695
693
695
699

339
366
342
342
342

341
340
341
340

Malarial Cachexia, Deaths^ from
198 to 201, 202

Ma.le Population of the C'wealth 99, 1157
Mallee .

Lands Acts, Victoria • . 226
Perpetual Leases .. .. 252

Malt, Imports and Exports of .. 345



1186 INDEX.

PAGE
Malting Barley, Area under .. 343
Manganese .. • • • • 436
Mangolds .. .. - . 349
Manufactures Encouragement Act 432
Manufacturing Industries (see also

Factories) . . .. .. 461
Influence on Population . . 102

Manures
Artificial (see Fertilisers) " . . 370
Natural .. . . 370, 453

Maps, etc.—see Index, p. x.
Marine Insurance .. • • 798
Marine Boards—see Harbour Boards 941
Mark Signatures, at Marriage 181, 839
Market Gardens . . .. 367
Marriages

Actual, Compared with Increase
at 1890 Bates .. .. 230

Age at Marriage . . 176
Birthplaces of Persons Married 179
Bridegrooms

Ages of - - - . 176
Occupations of .. . . 179

Brides, Ages of .. .. 176
Conjugal Conditions of Persons

Married .. .. .. 177
Crude Bates .. . . 175
Denominations, Beligious .. 181
Duration of, and Issue .. 169
Duration of Life after .. 228
Fertility of .. .. 173, 180
Graph of Bates of . . 214
in each Denomination .. 181
Interval between Marriage and

First Birth .. .. 171
Issue of Married Persons . . 169
Mark Signatures at .. 181, 839
Occupations of Bridegrooms .. 179

and Issue of Deceased Males 229
Bates . . .. 175,1160

of various Countries .. 176
Begistration of .. .. 181
Total .. .. 175, 1160

Masculinity
of Births .. .. .. 160
of Population .. 104, 110

Materials, Baw, used in Factories.. 482
Maternity Allowance .. .. 1136
Maturity of Public Debts, 748, 769
Measles, Deaths from 198 to 201, 202
Meat, Preserving Works .. .. 499
Meats Preserved or Frozen

Exports of .. . . . .. 299
to Eastern Countries .. 557

Mechanical Power in Factories .. 465
Medical Inspection of Cadets . .. 988

„ „ of Citizen Forces 987
„ „ of School Children 1033

Melons.. . . .. .. 368
Members

of Parliament . . .. 880
of Cabinets .. .. 38, 882

Meningitis, Deaths from 198 to 201, 208
Mercury .. .. .. 436
Metal Exchange.. .. .. 459

PASE
Metals (see Mines and Mining) .. 412

Commonwealth Control of . . 459
Meteorology .. . . 57

Barometric Pressure .. .. 76
Climates, Changes of . . viii.
Climatological Tables for the

Several Capitals.. 79 to 84
Cyclones and Storms. . 76
Divisions .. .. 59
Evaporation .. .. 60
Graphs . . . . 67 to 72
Hail .. . . 75
Hottest and Coldest Regions of

Australia . . . - 60
Humidity .. . . 60
Influences affecting Australian

Climate . . . . 77
Maps . . . . 71, 73, 74
Publications . . .. 57
Bainfall . . .. 61
Rainfalls, Comparisons of . . 77
Snowfall . . .. 75
Special Climatological Stations 59
Temperatures .. • • 59

Comparisons of . . .. 77
Wettest and Driest Begions of

Australia .. .. 61
Wind . ' . .. . . 7 6

Metropolitan Population. . . . 122
Metrop. Board of Water Supply, Syd. 925
Metrop. Board of Works, Melbourne 929
Migration—see Emigration and

Immigration.
Mildura Settlement .. .. 526
Mileage of Bailways .. 624, 631
Military (see Defence) .. .. 977
Military Service Referendum . . 891
Milk

Concentrated and Condensed 383;390
Factories .. . . 498
Imports and Exports of .. 383

Dairy Cattle in C'wealth 381, 1025
Institutes and Depots . . 1032
Production of .. 382, 386
Supervision of Supply 380, 1024

Millet .. .. .. .. 368
Millinery Factories .. .. 509
Mills

Flour .. ' .. .. 501
Saw .. .. .. 493
Sugar .. .. .. 502
Woollen and Tweed .. .. 506

Mineral (see also Mines) .. .. 412
C'wealth Control of Industry 459
Discoveries, Effects on Population 102
Oils .. .. .. 450
Production in 1915 .. . . ' 412

to end of 1916 414, 1147, 1164
Springs .. . . . . viii.
Wealth of Australia" . . .. 412

Miners' Rights (see Land Tenure) 268
Mines and Mining

Accidents in Mining .. 449, 457
Acts .. .. . . 9 5 9
Agates .. .. .. 455



-̂ -̂ P'̂ llglll̂

PjS-?' ; • *" INDEX. 1187

: /.'.'" -' .. PAGH

jt/ei and Mining -(.continued j
*^Aidst4MinMg ' .- . . 4 5 7
^Alwaffl^^v"-. .. - . *51, . • • • " . - - . "-TW^T- . ; . - joe

- *'-4n*lt£0;my>':. . • • • • *da

^*.A-f Ben*ir(5'̂ ^ . • • • • • ^^ '•
jffte.sties'to's • • • • • • ^52
Sf^us'traiian Development . . 412

•>' "'Barium • • • • • • 435

-^Barytes • • • • . . 4 5 2
Beryls . . • • • • 455
Bismuth . . . . . . 435
Broken Hill Mines . . 424, 459
Building Stones • • . . viii.
Carnotite • • • • • • 436 •
Chiastolite' . . .. . . 4 5 5
Chromium . . . . . . 436
Cinnabar . . . . . . 436
Clay .. .. . . 4 5 2
Coal . . • • 438, 1164

" Cobalt ... .. . . 4 3 6
Coke, .. ... . . 4 4 9
Coorongite . . • • • • 452
Copi . . . • . . 453

; Copper . . . .426, 460, 1164
'. Crocidolite . . . . • • 455
; Cyanide Works .. . . 4 9 7

Diamonds ... . . • • 454
Diatomaceous Earth. . . . 453
Emeralds . . . . • • 455
Employment in Mining — . • 456
Extent of Mineral Wealth . T 412
Fireclay . . . . . . 452
Fuller's Earth . . . . 452

• - Garnets . . . . . . 455
" Gems and Gemstones . . 451
*-. Gold . . . . 415, 1164

»• Government AM to Mining . . 457
'•- Graphs of Mineral Production
•£ . • . 447, 448
^Graphite .. .-. . . 4 5 2

Guano . . . . 371, 454
Gypsum . . - • . . 453
Iridium . . . . . . 422
Iridosmine . . . . . . 422

-: Iron .. .. . . 4 3 2
•" ;Ka«Jln . . . . . . 452

.•jjfeJiSsetae Bounties . . - . . 451
Stpfjpr •• ; . . 422,436,459,1164
||pBS$(ses and Licenses . . . . 268
lipfgfcesite . . . . • . . "453
ifffDaligaie'se . . . . . . 436
3*T<Maii!u;factures- Encouragement
V Act . . . ' .. - .. 433

Manures, Natural . . 370, 453 .
Mercury .. .. ". . 436
Metal Exchange . . . . 460
Mineral Oils . . . . 450

Wealth of Australia . . 412
Miners' Rights .. .. 269
Molybdenum . . 437, 460
Natural Manures . . 370, 453
Northern Territory . . 257, 1015

. Ochre . . . . . . 452
: ' Oil Shale . . .. 450, 1164

Opal . . . . . . 4 5 4

PAGE.

Mines and Mining (continued)
Osmium . . . . . . 422;
Osmiridium . . • • 422
Papua . . . . . . 1019
Paraffin Wax .. .. 451
Persons engaged in Mining . . 456
Petroleum . . . . . . 450
Phosphate, Rock . . 371, 453
Pigment Clays . - . . 452
"Pilbarite" .. .. .. 437
Platinum and Platinoid Metals- 422
Pottery Clay . . . . 452
Production in 1915 . . . . 413

to end of 1916- 414, 1147, 1164 N

Pyrites Works . . . . 497
Quicksilver . . . . . . 436
Radium . . . . . . 437
Rhodium . . . . . . 422
Rock Phosphate 7. 371,453
Rubies . . . . ... 455
Salt . . . - . . 453
Sapphires . . . . . . 454
Scheelite . . - . 435, 460
Schools of . . .. ,. ^832
Shale Oil . . . . 450, 1164
Silver . . . . 422, 1164
Smelting Works . . 460, 497
State Aid to Mining . , . . 457
Steatite . . . . . . 452
Steel . . . . 432, 433.
Tantalum . . . . . . 438
Tin . . .. 429, 46tt
Topazes . . . . . . 455
Tourmaline . . . . ,455
,Tripolite . . . . . . -453
' Tungsten . . . . 437, 460
• Turquoises . . . . . . 455

Uranium . . . . . . . 438
Value of Production 412, 1147, 1164
Wages Paid in Mining .. 1090
Wax, Paraffin . . . . 451
Wolfram . . . . 436, 460
Zinc . . . . ( _, 431, 460
Zircons . . ... ' . . 455

Mining Leases and Licenses . . 268
Mining Legislation . . . . 959
Ministers

Appointment of . . . . 885
Cabinet, Commonwealth 38, 882

State . . . . . . 883
Ministries

Commonwealth . . 38, 882
State . . . . . ; 883-

Mints (see also Currency). . . . 772
Mohair. . . . . . . . 292
Molasses . . . . . . 503
Molybdenum .. . . 437,460
Money Orders . . . . • . . 699
Money, Purchasing-Power of . . viii.
Moratorium, Active Service, Regu-

lations . . . . . . 1007
Mortality

Index of . . . . 194
Infantile 184, 197, 225, 1032, 1161

Effect on Birthrate of . . 187

f &



1188 INDEX.
PAGE
1031Mosquitoes, Destruction of

Mothers
Ages of .. . . 163, 16,9, 171
Birthplaces of .. ' . . 166
who died in Childbirth .. 219

Mountains .. .. .. viii.
Map Shewing . . ' 49

Mules .. . . . . . . 292
Multiple Births. . . . .. 163
Municipalities

in the several States 910 to 925
Population of .. . . 124

Murray River Irrigation Scheme .. 526
Settlement Leases, Victoria .. 248
Waters Conference .. .. 528

MurrumbidgeelrrigationScheme .. 520
Museums • • • . .. 842
Musters of Population . . .. 127
Mutton and Lamb, Frozen, Exports

of .. .. .. .. 303

N

National Debt .. 743, 746, 764, 1168
Nationality of Population .. 107
Native Grasses of Australia .. 57
Natural Increase of Population 112, 1156

Graphs shewing .. 144,214
Naturalisation .. .. 151, 1008
Naval Defence—see Defence.
Navy, Australian .. .. 993

Expenditure . . .. 739
Navy, Minister for . . .. 883
Neglected Children, Care of .. 873
New Caledonian Cable .. .. ""715
New Guinea—see Papua .. .. 1009

„ Expeditionary Force.. 999
" New Protection," The . . . . 972
Newspapers, Postal Bates for .. 691

Registered in the Com'wealth 692
New Zealand

Cable ' .. .. 715
Preferential Tariff .. .. 576

Non-European Races in Australia.. 108
Norfolk Island .. .. 17,1147
Northern Territory

Aborigines . . .. . . 1042
Administration .. .. 1042
Agriculture. . . . .. 1044
Area of .. 55, 1041
Artesian Water .. .. 519
Boundaries . • •. • • 1041
Climate .. .. .. 1044
Commerce . . .. _ .. 1046
Expenditure .. ' 736, 1048
Fauna and Flora .. .. 1044
Finance .. .. .. 1048
Freezing Works .. .. 1045
Gold .. . . .. 1045
Imports and Exports .. 1046
Land Tenure .. 236, ld49

Present Policy of .. 256
Legislation .. . . .. 1042
Liquor Traffic . .. .. 1043

PASE
Northern Territory (continued)

Live Stock .. .. .. 1044
Loans .. .. .. 1048
Migration .. • - .. 1042
Mining .. 257, 1045, 1164
Ordinances . . .. . . 1043
Pearl Shell . . .. .. 1046
Physiography .. .. 1044
Population . .99, 112, 116, 1041,1157
Postal Services .. .. 1047
Production.. .. 1044,1164
Eublic Debt . . .. 1048

• Railways .. .. 627, 1047
Revenue .. .. 736, 1048
Shipping .. .. . . 1046
Telegraphs .. .. .. 1047
Transfer to Commonwealth 16, 1042

Notes
Bank .. 741, 746, 759, 777
Postal .. .. . . 6 9 9

Nurseries
Agricultural .. .. 368
Sylvicultural .. . . 3 9 4

O

338Oatmeal
Oats

Area under .. .. .. 335
Graphs of .. .. 365, 366
Imports and Exports of .. 337
Oatmeal .. .. . . 338
Price of .. .. .. 338
Production of .. .. 336

in Relation to Population 337
Value of Crop .. . . 337
Yield of , . .. 335

in various Countries .. 338
per Acre .. .. 336

Occupation, etc., of Crown Lands268, 277
Occupations

of Bridegrooms .. .. 179
of Deceased Males .. .. 193
of Deceased Married Males ,. 229
of Fathers .. .. ,. 167
of Male Persons who Committed

Suicide.. .. . . 223
of Population .. .. 134

Ocean Mail Services .. .. 693
Summary of . . .. 695

Ochre . . .. .. .. 453
Offenders

First, Treatment of .. .. 854
Habitual, Treatment of .. 853

Offices
Postal .. .. 691, 705
Telegraph .. .. .. 710

Oils, Shale .. .. 450,1164
Old-Age Pensions .. . . 1132

Ages and Conjugal Condition.. 1133
Claims for .. .. .. 11.33
Cost of Administration .. 1135
Expenditure on .. .. 1136
Sex of Pensioners .. .. 1133



INDEX. il89«

inions
Oodnadatta Railway
Opal ..
Qption, Local
Oifch,ards
©finances, Northern Territory
©res —see Minerals.
Orography

Map
Orphanages .. ,.
Osmium .. ..
Osmiridium
Ostriches
Outworkers . .
Oversea Shipping . i '
Oversea Trade, 1826 to 1915-16
Oyster Fisheries ..

PAGE
.. 349
.. 627
.. 454
.. 1140
.. 361
.. 1043

. . viii.
49

.. 871

.. 422

.. 422

.. 292

.. 470

.. 594

.. 536
402, 404

Pacific Cable .. .. .. 714
Jacket Bates, Postal .. 689, 691
Papua . . .. .. 16, 1009.

• Agricultural Products .. 1012
Annexation by Commonw'lth 16,1010

vr Area of .. .. .. 1009
"^ Discovery and Colonisation of 1009
* Expenditure .. 736, 1014

Fisheries .. .. .. 1013
Forest Products .. .. 1013
Geographical Situation of • • 1009
Gold Production .. .. 1014
Imports and Exports .. 1015
Land Tenure ' .. . . 1017

, Live Stock in . . . . 1013
. Mining in .. .. .. 1013
,-Native Labour in .. .. 1011

'^Partition of.. .. .. 1009
Physical Characteristics of .. 1010
Population of .. .. 1011
Postal Statistics ".: .. 1015
Production .. .. .. 1012
Progress of .. .. .. 1017
Revenue .. .. 736, 1014
Shipping
Statistical Summary

Paraffin Wax, Refined ..
Parcel Rates

Postal
Railway

Parents
Ages of
Birthplaces .of
Occupations of
.lament

immouwealth
South Wales - .•
>ria

jensland..
itln" Australia.

'JjV'ejstern Australia ..
TWsmama..
Expenditure on
Members, Number of
Powers of ..

1015
1014
451

691
660

163
166
167

19, 37 888
892
893

.. 894

.. 895

.. 898

.. 898
734, 887
.. 880
.. 25

Passengers
Railway .. .. 632, 655
Tramway .. .. 676 to 687

Passport Regulations .. .. 1006
PSsforal Development, Influence on .

Population of . . .. 102
Pastoral Production . . 290, 1162

Camels .. .. .. 292
Cattle .. 290, 297, 381, 1162
Development of .. .. 290*
Donkeys . . .. . . 292
Exports of . . .. .. 292
Fluctuations in Live Stock . . 291
Goats . . '. . . . 292
Graphs of .. .. .. 315

• Hides and Sheep Skins .. 314
Horses .. . . 290, 293, 1162
Live Stock in Relation to Area

arid Population . . .. 291
Mules .. .. . . 292
Northern Territory .. . . 1044
Ostriches .. .. .. 292

290, 1162
.. 290, 301, 1162

Value of .. . 1147
Wool . . .. . 305-

Patents .. . . . 1125
Applications Filed"^-,.. . 1127
Enemy, Suspension of . 1130*
International Protection . 1127
Publication of, during WarlOO?, 1131
Revenue . . .. 731, 112S

Pearl Shell, Exports of . . .. 407
Fisheries . . . .402, 404, 1046

Peas . . .. .. . . 346
Peuological Methods (Prison) . . 857

_Pensions, Invalid .. .. 1134
Pensions, Old Age .. .. 1132
Pensions, War .. .. 1001, 1137
Petroleum . . .. .. 4501

Phosphate, Rock . . 371,45a
Physiography .. .. viii., 4&

Climate .. .. 57
Description of Australia .. 48, 58
Fauna .. .. 56
Flora .. 56
Geology .. .. 57
Grasses . . .. .. viii.
Meteorology .. .. 57
Salt bushes .. . . .. viii.
Seismology .. .. 5T

Pickles, etc., Manufactories ' . . 500'
Pigment Clays .. '., .. 452
Pigs (see also Bacon and Ham)

Exports of .. 385
Graph of .. . . . . 315
in Commonwealth .. 290, 384, 1162
Number Treated at Preserving

Works .'. .. . . 4 9 8
per Head of Population .. 291
per Square Mile .. . . 292
Products of, Trade in .. 385

"Pilbarite" .. 437
Pine Creek-Katherine River Railway 627
Pinnaroo Railway Lands.. ' .. 249



*
.'.#!

1190 INDEX.

— PAGE
Pisciculture (see Fisheries) .. 402
Plague Hospitals .. .. 1027
Plantations (see Forestry) .. 393
Platinum and Platinoid Metals .. 422
Pneumonia, Deaths from 198 to 201
Poison, Deaths from .. .. 221

Sale of - - . . .. 1022
Police .. .. '.. .. 845
Pollard.. " .. .. . . 331
"Pool," Lucerne .. .. 335

Wheat .. .. .. 332 I
Population .. .. 99, 1156 I

Aborigines • • • • • • 107
Age Distribution .. 106, 110, 133
Assisted Immigration .. 126 j
Birthplaces .. .. Ill, 133 j
Blind .. . . .. 151
Census of 1911 .. 127, 131, 133
Censuses, Australian.. 128, 132
Characteristics of ... .. 103
Children, Average per Married

Male .. . . .. 1157
C'wealth from Earliest Date 99, 128
Conjugal Condition .. .. 137
Deaf and Dumb . . .. 151
Density of . . . . .. 118
Dependent Age; Number of - • • 110
Distribution of .. 99
Education .. .. .. 148
Effect of Mineral Discoveries on 102
Elements of Growth of .. 112
Estimatesof, to 1st Jan.,1916 128,1157
Federal Territory 99, 111, 1039,1157
Female . . . . 99, 1157
Graphs . . .. 140 to 146

Explanation of • . .. 154
Growth of . .' 99, 116, 132, 1156
Immigrant Races .. 108, 1124
Immigration—see Immigration.
Increase, Natural - . 112, 1156
Increase, Net . . 116, 131
Influences affecting Growth and

Distribution of . . . . 102
Local Government Areas . . 125
Male . . . . 99, 1157
Masculinity of .. 103 to 106
Metropolitan Areas .. . . 122
Military .. .. .. 978
Municipal Areas • . 124
Musters . . . . .. 127
Natural Increase . . 112, 115B

Graphical Representation 144,214
in various Countries .. 114

Naturalisation . . • . 151
Net Immigration . . 114, 121, 1156
Net Increase .. 116, 131
Non-European Races .. 108
Northern Territory 99, 111, 10*1,1157
Occupations of •. . .. 134
Old Age -. . . .. 110
of various Countries of theWorld 119
Papua .. .. .. 1011
Race and Nationality .. 107
Rates of Increase in various

Countries.. .. .. 117

Population (continued)
Religions .. . . .. 136
School Attendance of . . 149
Seasonal Variation of • • 121
Sex Distribution .. 103, 110
•Supporting Age, Number of .. 110
Total Increase, 1916 .. . . 1156
Towns, Principal .. . . 123
Urban .. . . .. 122
World's . . . . .. 119

Pork, Frozen
Imports and Exports of . . 385

into United Kingdom .. 391
Port Augusta-Kalgoorlie Railway 627,1165
Port Augusta-Oodnadatta Railway 627
Ports of Shipping . . .. 604

of the Commonwealth viii.,. 610
Postal Department

Agricultural Produce Parcels
Post .. . . . . 704

Balance Sheet . . . . 708
Business of the Several States 690
Cables, Submarine . . . • 713

Received and Despatched . • 715
Canadian-Pacific Mail Service 695
Dead Letter Office . . . . 704
Deferred Cablegrams.. . . 717
Department, Commonwealth .. 688
Development of Services . . 688
Employees, Number of . . 705
Expenditure .. 707, 739
Facilities . . . . . . 690
French Mail Services . . 695
German Mail Services . . 695
Interstate Postages . . . . 689
Letter Rates . - .. 691
Letter Telegrams ... . . 712
Mail Contract, Present . . 694

' Contractors, Number of . . 706
Services .. . . 693
Subsidies • • . . • 699

Money Orders . . . . 699
New Caledonian Cable .. 715
Newspapers .. . - 692
Northern Territory .. . . 1047
Notes, Postal .. . . 699
Ocean Mail Services .. . . 693

Summary of • . . • 695
Offices, Number of .. 691, 705
Oversea Postages - • . . 689
Papua . . . .. .. 1015
Parcels . . . . . . 692
Post Offices, Number of .691, 705
Postages for each State . . 690
Postal Notes .. . . 699'
Press Cable Service .. . . 718
Produce Parcels Post . . 704
Profit or Loss .. . . 708
Rates .. .. .. 691
Receiving Offices .. .. 705
Registered Letters .. .. 692
Revenue .. .. 706, 731
Routes .. . . . . 693
Royal Commission .. • • 709
San Francisco Mail Route . . 693

i



iff

INDEX.

tia;ued)
PAGE

713
699
718

jS«jjpj|iMail Routes . . 694
iegiapns (see Telegraphs) ... 709
[ephones .. • • • • 719

Time Occupied in Transmission
of Foreign Mails . . . . 699

Value Payable Post . . . . 703
Vancouver Mail .Service . • 695
Week-end Cable Letters - . 717
Wireless Telegraphy .. . . 712

Postmasters-General of the Common-
wealth .. ..

Potatoes
Area under.. -
Imports and-Exports of

;, ^Production of
. in Relation to Population

" Sweet" .. • .
Value of Crop

'.- yield in various Countries • •
'••'&•• per Acre . .

'P6|tery, Clay .. . . - • - . ' .
Poultry Farming : - . . . . • •
Pr|eau'tioris Act, War
Precautions Regulations,-War :
Preferential Tariff ....
Preferential Voting .. viii.,
Pregnancy, Deaths from Puerpferal

Accidents of .. ...."" 199,210
Premiers of the Several States . • 883
Premiers' Conference, 1912 '. • • ^789
Piljpiers' Conferences, 1914-15 viii., 1148
Preserved Fruit—see Fruit.
Pre'ss Cable Rates

ISbeferred Press Cablegrams
^Subsidised Service' ..

Prevention of Infectious Diseases
Prices, Control ofT during War

Effect of War on
Retail
Wholesale

882

348
347
348
349
348
349
347
452
387
1001
1002
575
1146

717
717
718
1026
1119
1117
1107
1117
252
248
734

,r Leases, N. S. Wales ..
x Selections^ Queensland
ister's, DepartmeiMi ^ .
:iste:rs of '-the 'Common- '

' . . . ' . ... 38,882
.. 856

^Finance (see Finance) .. 772
Railways (see Railways) .. 668
Schools (see Schools) .. 825

Probate and Succession Duties 727,752,758
Probate and Letters of Administra-

tion .. .. . . 7 5 8 , 811,861
Proclamation of Commonwealth .. 37
ProUuce, Parcels Post .. .. 704
Production
•-'Agricultural .. 320,1146
•i-'Dji&y: . ... ..380,390,1146

Farmyard . . . . .380, 390, 1146
Forestal , ... .. 393, 1146
Manufacturing .. 477, 1146

Production (.continued)
Mineral
-Pastoral. ..'.

1191

412, 1146
290, 1147, 1162

Value of Commonwealth .. 1146
Pro'hibited Immigrants .. .. JJ.22
Prohibition of Exports < . - • . - 5 3 5
Protection, "New" .. - •.-. 972
Publications

Fisheries Dept. .. .. ~ 410
Statistical, Commonwealth . . 2

State .. .. .. 6
Public Benevolence (see Benevolence) 865
Public Debt, Commonwealth

Flotation of Loans .. • • 745
Loan Fund .. . . -.-..' 743
Dates of Maturity . . .. 748
Note Issue .. . . .. 746
Rates of Interest .. .. 747
Total Debt .. .. 746, 1168
Transferred Properties • • 744
War Loans, Australian 745,1168
War Loan, Imperial.. 744, 1168

Public Debt, State
Dates of Maturity . . .. 769
Flotations of Loans . . . . • • 766
Increase in Indebtedness • • 765
Indebtedness per Head . •• 766
Interest Payable per Head . • .769
Nature of Securities .. . • • 764
Rates of Interest . . .. 767
Sinking Funds . . .> -"770

Public Hygiene (see Hygiene) 1018'
Public Instruction

Advisory Council of Science and
Industry .. .. •.. 1149 .

Agricultural Training in State
Schools . .. . . 820

Art Galleries . , . . 843
Business Colleges . .. . . 836
Diffusion of Education .. 837
Education at Census Period 148, 838
Evening Schools .. .. 817
Expenditure on Education,

Science and Art.. 824, 844
Free Kindergartens .. • • 827
German Schools .. . . 826
Higher State Schools .. 817
Illiteracy at Census Period .. 838

at Marriage .. 181, 839
in Sparsely-settled Areas . . 816
Kindergartens .. .. 827
Libraries .. .. .. 842
Medical Inspection of State

Schoolchildren.. .. 1033
• Museums .. .. .. 842

Primary Systems of the States 812
Private Schools .. . . 825
Royal Societies .. .. 840
Savings Banks in Schools .. 824
Schools, Private .. .. 825
Schools, State (see Schools) .. 815
Schools, Technical .. . ." 832
Scientific Societies . . .. 840

• Shorthand Schools .. .. 836
State Educational Systems . . 812



1192 INDEX.

Public Instruction (continued)
Technical Education.. .. 832
Training Colleges .. • . 821
Universities.. .. •. 828
University Extension .. 831
Workmen's Tutorial Classes .. 831

Public Justice (see Justice) .. 845
Puerperal Diseases, Deaths from 199, 210
Pumpkins and Melons .. .. 368
Purchasing Power of Money . . viii.
Pyrites Works . . .. .. 497

Quarantine .. .. .. 1026
Quartz Mining—see Mining.
Queanbeyan-Canberra Railway 628, 1039
•Quicksilver .. .. .. 436

Rabbits, Exports of .. 292,392
Race and Nationality of Population 107
Radio-telegraphy .. .. 712
Radium . . .. .. 437
Railways

Commonwealth Government .. 627
Communication in the Common-

- wealth . . .. .. 619
Comparison Government and

Private Lines .. .. 624
Council, War .. .. 984
Darwin-Pine Creek line 627, 1047
Electrification of, in Victoria • • 653
Facilities in various States • • 625
•Government, General . . 665

Mileage open .. .. 667
Rolling Stock .. .f 665
Summary of Working .. 667

•Government, Federal 627, 1165
Accidents on . . .. 630
Average Mileage worked .. 628
Classification of Gauges . . 625
Cost of Construction • . 628
Darwin to Pine Creek .. 627
Employees, Number of .. 630
Expenditure .. 628, 743
Loading Ganges .. 623
Passenger Journeys .. 628
Port Augusta to Oodnadatta 627
Port Augusta to Kalgoorlie

627, 1165
Queanbeyan-Canberra 628, 1039
Revenue ... .. 628
Rolling Stock .. 629, 665
Tonnage of Goods Carried 628

Government, State
- Accidents on .. .. 663

Administration . . • • 635
Agricultural Produce .. 661
Average Mileage Worked .. 632
Classification of Gauges .. 625
Coaching Traffic Receipts 641, 642

Railways—Government, State (cont.)

Cost of Construction and
Equipment .. .. 638

Distribution of Working
Expenses • • • • 650

Electrification of Suburban
Lines .. • • 653

Employees, Number of • . 663
Expenses, Working •. 644
Fares, Passenger . . 659
Freights .. . . 6 5 9
Gauge

Classification of Lines
* according to

in each State
Non-conformity of - ,
Unification of

Goods, Classification of ..'
Goods Bates

Receipts
Graphs of . . 646 to 648
Gross Revenue of . . 640
Interest on Capital Cost ..
Interstate Communication
Length and Gauge in each

State .. 625
Lines Authorised for Con-

struction
Lines under Construction
Live Stock Carried

Receipts . • 641
Loading Gauges..
Loan Expenditure 640
Map o f . .
Metropolitan and Suburban

Traffic
Mileage Opened.. 624

Passenger
Worked, Average

Miscellaneous Receipts
Net Revenue
Non-conformity of Gauge
Number of Employees
Parcels Rates
Passenger Fares..

Journeys .. 632, 643
Mileage

Profit and Loss
Rates, Goods
Receipts, Coaching

Goods
Live Stock N*.
Miscellaneous

Revenue, Gross ..
Net

Rolling Stock
Ton Mileage
Tonnage of Goods and Live

Stock Carried . - 632
Traffic Conditions . . 652
Train Miles Run . . 6 3 2
Unification of Gauge . . 621
Working Expenses • • 644

Interstate Communication .. 621

625
632
620
621
653
659

641, 644

658
621

,.632

636
636
632

, 644
623

, 756
645

652
, 631
654
632
641
651
620
663
660
659
652
654
658
659
643
644
644

.. 641

.. 640

.. 651
662,665
. . 654

641
641
641



*c*>

INDEX. 1193

.*•

Jailways—Govemfiient, State (cont,)

^M-ile^li^en, Total . . 6*24, 631
pnformity of Gauge • • 620

sfortlirn Territory .. 627,1047
?t Augusta-Kalgoorhe Line 627,1165

.'Port Augusta-Oodnadatta Line 627
^x Private
r Classification of .. .668

Gauges .. .. 668
In the several States .- • 672
Length of each Line • • 668
Mileage Open .. 624, 668
Operations .. • . 674

Queanbeyau-Cauberra Line 628, 1039
Transcontinental ' .. • 627,1165
Unification of Gauge .. 621
Wages 'of Employees.. •. . 1092
War Council • .. .. 984
Workshops .. . . .. 496

Rainfall .. .. 61
at Australian Capitals 63, 79 to 84

.- " Comparison of .. 77
^ ' influence of Forests on . • 77

' V ' Maps shewing . . 71, 73, 74
* Remarkable Falls in Various

States .. .-. 64
Wettest and Driest Regions of

Australia.. .. 61
Raisins.. _ .. .. . . 3 6 2
Rates

Birth . . .. 159, 162, 1160
Cable .-. .. . . 716

•'•"• Death ..183,184, 190, 194, 1160
Cancer .. . . . . 207
Infantile 184, 1033, 1161

^ ; Tuberculosis .. . . 2 0 5
'•- "• •'.' Interest, Commonwealth Loan- 747

'I- Marriage .. .. 175, 1160
'• Postal .. .. .. 691

Radio-Telegrams .. - . 7 1 3
Railway .. .. .. 659
Telegrams ... . . •. 711

A Telephone .. ' .. . . 719
Wages, Current . . r-' . . 1063
'tMaterials used in Factories .. 482

Postal Offices .. 691,705
ere'nd'a Commonwealth 25, 890

_^ , Liquor .. 1141 to 1146
•S^ferendum, Military Service .. 891
Refineries, Sugar . . .. 503
Eeformatories .. .. .. 871

' Refrigerating Works . . .. 499
Registered

Building Societies .. .. 784
Co-operative Societies . . 785
Dairy Premises .. .. 1024
Factories .. .. .. 959
Letters . . .. . . 692
Shipping . . . . .. 604

< Trade Unions .. . . 952
^Registration
'^'- Aliens .. .. .. 1006
'- Interval between Birth and .. 173

of Marriages .. .. 181

Reid Administration .. .... 39
Religions of Population .. . . 136
Remount Depots .. - .. 996
Renmark Irrigation Trust .. 526
Rents—'see Labour. ; s
Representatives', House of • • 21

Allowance to Members of 887, 896
Elections for . . . . 888
Number of Members of 880, 896
Qualifications for Membership

and for Franchise .. 888, 896
Reservations of Crown Lands 237, 241
Respiratory System, Deaths from

Diseases of .. 198 to 201, 208
Restriction Order, Aliens.. .. 1005
Resumption of Crown Lands . . 276
Retail Prices .. .. . . 1107
Revenue '

Commonwealth—see Finance.
State—see Finance.

Rhodium . . .. . . 422
Rice . . .. . . .. , 346

Bounties on. . . . . . 369
Rifle Clubs .. ... ' . .. 982
River Murray Waters Conference .. 528
Rivers .. . . .. . . viii.
Roads and Bridges

Expenditure on . . . ^ 612
in the various States. . 63-3 -to 619

Rock Phosphate. . .. 371 to 453
Rolling Stock—Railway . . 623, 629, 662
Routes, Postal . . . . . . 693

„ Cable .. /•• - ., 716
Royal Australian Navy .. / .. 993
Royal Commission—see Commissions.
Royal Societies . . .. .. 840
Rubies .. .. .". . < 455
Rye .. .. .. .. 346

Sales of Crown Lands .. 237, 243, 754
Salt . . .. 453
Salt bushes of Australia .. viii., 57
Sandalwood ,

Exports of . . .. . . 400
to Eastern Countries . . 558

San Francisco Mail Route .. 693
Sapphires .. .. .. 4 54
Sauces, etc., Manufactories .. 500
Savings Banks .. .. .. 786
Saw Mills .. .. . . 493
Scarlet Fever, Deaths from 198 to 201, 202
Scheelite .. .. 437, 460
Scholarships .. .. 817 to 8 20
Schools

Business .. .. .. 836
Free Kindergarten .. .. 827

v Industrial .. .. .'. 871
Private

Attendances at .. 150, 825
German Schools • • .. 826
Number of .. .. 825
Registration of .. .. 826
Teachers in .. .. 825

Shorthand and Business .. 837 :

1



1194 INDEX.
PAGE

Schools (continued)
State

Agricultural Training in .. 820
Attendance at .. 150, 815
Centralisation of .. .. 816
Cost of Primary Education 824
Education in Sparsely-settled

Districts .. . . 816
Enrolment in .. 815
Evening Schools . . 817
Expenditure on . . .. 824
Federal Capital Area . . 816
Higher Schools .. .. 817
Medical Inspection . . 1033
Savings Banks at .. 824
Teachers in . . . . 821
Training Colleges .. 821

Technical .. .. . . 832
Science and Industry, Council of . . 1149
Scientific Societies .. _ .. 840
Sea Carriage of Goods Act . . 532
Seat of Government (see Federal

Capital Site) .. .. .. 1038
Secret Commission Act .. .. 532
Seismology .. .. viii., 57
Senate, The .. .. 19

Allowance to Members of 887, 896
Elections for .. .. 888
Number of Members of 880, 896
Qualification for Membership

and for Franchise 888, 896
Senile Debility, Deaths from 198 to 201,220
Separations, Judicial .. .. 860
Septicaemia,-Puerperal, Deaths from

198 to 201, 210
Service Abroad, Military .. . . 891
Settlement (see Land Tenure) . . 235

Closer Csee Closer Settlement) 258
Settlers, Advances to . . . 258, 378
Sewerage Systems in the Several

States .. .. 925 to 941
Sex

Distribution in Factories .. 471
of Population .. 103, 110

Shale and Shale Oil . . 450, 1134
Shareholders, Enemy . . . . 1007
Sheep

Comparison with other Countries 305
Founding of the Industry .. 301
Graph of .. .. .. 315
Imports and Exports of .. 303
in the Commonwealth 290, 302, 1162
Mutton and Lamb, Exports of

Frozen .. .. .. 303
Number treated at Preserving

Works .. . . 5 0 0
Percentage of, in each State .. 302
per Head of Population 291, 305
per Square Mile .. .. 292
Slaughtered in Commonwealth 303
Wool (see Wool) 305

Sheepskins
with Wool, Export of .. - 314
without Wool, Export of .. 317

Shipping
Coastal Services .. .. 609

Vessels, Wages .. .. 1094
C'wealth Government Line . . 1167
Difficulties of Comparisons of 593
Interstate .. .. .. 606
Lighthouses .. .. 610
Northern Territory .. .. 1046
Oversea .. .. .. 594

Nationality of .. .. 600
of Various Countries .. 595

Ports of the Commonwealth .. 610
the British Empire .. 604

Becord of .. .. .. 593
Registered . . .. .. 604
Shipwrecks .. .. .. 610
Sydney Harbour Ferries . . 679
System of Becord .. .. 593
Tonnage Entered and Cleared 599

in Ballast .. .. 603
Trend of .. .. 598
Vessels Built and Registered .. 604

Imported and Exported .. 535
Wages of Employees .. .. 1094
Wrecks, Number of .. .. 610

Ships' Stores . . .. .. 536
Ships, Training .. .. .. 992
Shipwrecks .. . . . . 610
Shires—see Local Government.
Shoe and Boot Factories . . .. 507
Shorthand Schools . . . . 836
Signatures, Mark, at Marriage 181, 839
Silver .. .. .. .. 422

Accidents in Mining .. .. 457
Broken Hill Mines .. 424, 459
Chief Centres of Production .. 424
Graph, shewing Value of 447, 448
Imports and Exports of .. 563
Occurrence in each State .. 422
Persons Engaged in Mining 425, 456
Prices of .. 425, 774
Production of .. 422,1164
Wages Paid in Mining . . 1091
World's Production of .. 425

Sinking Funds, State .. .. 77O
Skins, etc., Exports of .. 292, 314, 558
Small Arms Factory . . . . 995
Smallpox .. 198 to 201, 202
Smelting Works.. .. 459, 49Y
Snowfall .. .. . . 75
Soap and Candle Factories .. 492:
Societies

Building and Investment .. 784 •
Co-operative .. .. 785
Friendly .. .. .. 798
Scientific .. .. .. 840

South African War ' . . .. 996
Southerly Bursters .. . . 76
Sown Grasses .. .. .. 322
Specie and Bullion, Imports and Ex-

ports of .. .. .. 562
Springs, Mineral . . . . viii.
Spirits, Consumption of .. .. 852

Duty on Imports of .. 581, 591
Stamp Duties .. .. .. 759



INDEX.

Sisfft and Fineness of
i Coinage • • 772

tate ••? 7f* -"
Finance . • • • • • 749
Immigration - • 1120, 1125
Loans • • • • • • 761
Ministries .. • • • • 883
Schools—see Schools.
Taxation .. ... - . 752

States
Constitution of, under C'wealth 34~
Relative Sizes of . . • • 55

v Statistical
1 Bureau, Commonwealth .;. 1
5 * Publications*

j|P ••• Commonwealth . . . • • 2
States .. - .. • . 6

'Statistics, Australian, Development of 1
Steamers, C'wealth Govt. Line of .. 1167
Steatite - - - .. .. 452
Steel, Bounty on .. 432,434

ck, Agricultural, Departments . . 379
|t:6ck, Live, in Commonwealth 290, 1162
jtones, Building, of C'wealth .. viii.
jtorms.. .." -- .. . . • • • • 76'

;ikes and Lockouts" .. 970, 1102
bmarine Cables

Deferred Cablegrams. • _. . 717t.
'Eastern Extension .. . . 714
First Communication with Old

World .. - - .. * .. 713
Length of Cable Routes" • . 716 .
New Caledonian . . .. 715
New'Zealand . . • . 715
Number of Cablegrams Received

and Despatched .. .. 715
Pacific . . . .. . . 714
Rates .. .. .. 716
State Subsidies . . .. 718
Subsidised Press Cable Service 718
Tasmania-Victoria .. . • 713
Week-end Cable Letters .. 717

Subsidies

^pmmojiwealth t8 State
ir.iLrt , . " • - - ' . ,<f-

.. 718

. . 740

. . ' 699
727, 752, 758

.. 694

356,

:ession Duties
luez Canal, Mail Route . .
Sugar

Beet
Bounties
Excise, Collection of ..
Imports and Exports of
Mills .-.- ..
Production of
Refineries .. ..

Sugar Cane
Area under
Graph of
Production by White and Col-

oured Labour ..
Production in relation to

lation
Productive and Unproductive..'

357
357
356
357
502
357
503

354
365

356
355

Sugar Cane (continued)
''Quality ̂ of
Yield of Cane

Suicide
Ages of Persons Committing1

.. Deaths from 198 to 201, 221
Methods adopted . . t . 222
Occupations of Males Committing 223

Sulphide Corporation / .. . ^4 459
Summary, Statistical
Superior. Courts—see Courts.
Superphosphates . . ijj$£' 371
Sweet Potatoes .. .. ?!: 349

Table Grapes
Tailoring Factories
Tallow, Exports of

to Eastern Countries..
Tanneries
Tanning Bark, Exports of
Tantalum
Tariff

Acts
Excise, Act .
Preferential

. .532, 578,

Tasmania-Victoria Cable ..
Taxation

Commonwealth -. ..
Income Tax
Land Tax
Probate and

Duties
State Income Tax

Land Tax
Probate and

Duties
Stamp Duties ..

Teachers
in Business Colleges ..
in Kindergarten^ Schools
in Private Schools^ ..
in-State Schoo^f . . >
in Technical Se|icjfls
in Universities ._ '\ .. -

Technical Education*,^ ..
Telegraphs

Cables Received'
Deferred Cablt
Development oJ
Expenditure
First Lines Con|W
Length of Line'

360
508
292
558
490
401
438

il65
972
575
713

.. 727

.. 728
727, 729

Succession
. . 727

. . ' 752, 760
752, 760

Succession
752, 738
752, 759

.. 837

. - 827

.. 825
815, 821

833 to 836
.. 829

832 to 836

id Despatched 71&
.. 717

*vice .. 709
.. 707

ited .. 709
E Wire .. 710

Letter Telegrams'!**- .- . . 712
Northern Territory; S* . .. 1047
Number of Telegrams .Despatched 711
Offices, Number of, • • •''•'• 710
Profit or Loss - \ .. .;<:,_. 708
Rates for Transmission of Tele-

grams .. • • • 'f:- 711
Revenue .. •- • •• • 706
Wireless Telegraphy.. ••. 712



1196 INDEX

Telephones
Connections .. .. 720
Development of Service . 719
Length of Line and Wire . 720
Number of Exchanges . 720
Profit or Loss .. . 708
Kates • • . . . 719
Revenue • • .. . 706
Rental Charges .. . 7 1 9

Temperatures .. . • 59
at the Several Capitals 79 to 84
Comparison of . . 77
Graphs . . .. 67, 70 to 72
Hottest and Coldest Parts of

Australia .. .. 60
Tenure, Land (seeLand Tenure) viii., 235
Timber—see also Forests.

Commercial Uses of . . . . 396
Eucalyptus .. . . 85
Exports of, to Eastern Countries 559
Imports and Exports of .. 397
Mills . . .. .. 493
Production of .. . . 396

Tin .. . . .. 429
Accidents in Mining .. .. 457
Exports of, to Eastern Countries 559
Persons Employed in Mining 431, 456
Prices of .. .. .. 430
Production of .. 429, 1164
Wages Paid in Mining . . 1091
World's Production of .. 430

Tobacco
Bounties on .. .. 369
Cultivation of . . . . 367
Duty on Imports of .. 581, 591
Factories • • . • • • 505

Tonnage, Shipping—see Shipping.
Topazes .. .. .. 455
Tprtoiseshell, Export of .. .. 407
Tourmaline . . . . . . 455
Towns in Australia, Population of.. 122
Townsville Institute and Hospital. . 1032
Trade (see also Ooasfterce) • • 30

and Customs Department
Expenditure" - •
Revenue

Control of, during War
Descriptions Act
Enemy Trading Act . •

Shareholders
Individual States
Marks

Applications for • •
Enemy, Suspension of
Revenue

.. 738

.. 726

.. 1119

.. 533

.. 534

.. 1007

. . viii.

.. 1128

.. 1129

.. 1130
7.31, 1130

of the United Kingdom with
Australia. . .. .. 569

Metal Exchange .. .. 459
Oversea, of Commonwealth . . 536
Regulation of, during War 535, 1119
Special, of various Countries .. 568
Unions (see Unionism) 952,953, 1050
Year, Alteration of .. .. 539

Training, Agricultural, in State Schools 820
Colleges .. .. .. 821
Compulsory—see Defence.
Ships .. .. .. • 992

Tramway Workshops .. .. 496
Tramways in the several States . . 676

Electric, Summary of .. 687
Mileage Open . . .. 676
Wages of Employees . . 1093

Transcontinental Railway Line 628, 1165
' Transfer of Land (War Precautions) 1007
Transferred Properties .. . . 744
Trawling Experiments . . . . 407

State Industry, N.S.W. . . 411
Treasurer's Department, C'wealth,

Expenditure .. .. 738
Financial Statement, 1917 .. 1166

Treasurers of the Commonwealth . . 882
Conference, 1914 . . . . viii.

Treasury Notes, Queensland . . 759
Tribunals Regulating Wages .. 970
Triplets, Number of .. 163, 165
Tripolite ' .. . . .. 453"
Tropical Diseases in Australia . . 1031
Tropical Regions of Australia .. 48
Trustees, Executors and Agency Cos. 783
Trust Funds, Commonwealth . . 743 "̂"

State .. .. .. 761
Trusts, Harbour . . .. 941
Tuberculosis

Age of Persons Dying from .. 204
Deaths from . .198 to 201, 203
Death Rates of . . . . 205
Length of Residence in Common-

wealth of Persons Dying from 204
Occupations of Males Dying from 204

Tumours, Malignant, Deaths from
198 to 203, 205

Non-cancerous, Female Deaths
from .. 199 to 201, 210

Tungsten . . .. 437, 460
Turnips .. . . ... 349
Turquoises -.. .. . . 455
Tutorial Classes, Worker's . . 831
Tweed Mills .. .. . , 5 0 6
Twins, Number of .. 163, 164
Typhoid Fever, Deaths from 198 to 202

U

Unemployment (see Labour) .. 1050
Unification of Railway Gauges . - 621
Unionism, Industrial

Administration of Acts .. 9591

Arbitration Court .. 863, 973
Benefits Conferred by the Acts 959
Central Labour Organisations 956
Constitution Alteration 36, 972
Development of .. 952, 955
Employers' Liability 959,964
Factories' Acts, Restrictions .. 962
Federated Unions .. • • 956



•%
•>*i

INDEX. '1197

PAGE
:iai (continued)

. . 952

.. 973

. . 95,6
957 r 960

970, 1102
.. 959

969

'Unions
Legislation
Lookouts and Strikes
Mining Acts
Movement towards Uniformity
"New Protection" .. -.. 972
Number of Unions . . 953, 1051
Registered Factories .. . . 959
Registration under Industrial

Acts .. .. . . 953
Registration under Trade Union

Acts . . .. . . 953
Regulation of Wages 968, 1063
Statutes affecting Labour 957, 960
Strikes and Lockouts 970, 1102
Trade Unions, Development of 952, 955

Number & Membership 953,1051
Registered .. . . 952
Types of . . . . 953

Tribunals .. .. 969,970
Wages, Current Rates of . . 1063
Wages Boards . . 968, 973
Wages .Boards Determinations

974, 1063
AVe^rkmen'sCompensationAct 959,964

. Training 979, 984
viii.

Estensiou Lectures . . . . 831
Origin'and Development .. 828
Private Benefactions .. 830
Revenues of. . . . . . 830
Students and Teachers at . . 829
Worker's Tutorial Classes ... 831

'ranmm .. .. . . 438
'rban Population . . . . 122

Vaccination
^Value Payable "Post
Vancouver Mail Service • •
-T-- ^**-on of Australia ..

i Shipping)
„ i Communities, Victoria

vinegar, etc., Manufactories
'- Vmeyar'ds

, Area of
Graph of .. . . .
Wine Production

Violence, Deaths from 198
Vital Statistics

Births (see Births)
Deaths (see Deaths)
Marriages (see Marriages)
Graphical Representation

at Federal Elections ..
at Referendli
at State Elections
^Preferential
Qualifications for

. 1029

. 703

. 695.
viii.

. 593

. 262
. . 500

.. 358

. . 365

. . 359
to 201, 220

158, 1160
182, 1160
175, 1160

230 to 234

. . 889

. . 890
892 to 898
viii., 1146

888, 896

W

Amount Paid in Factories . . 477
'Boards . . . .; 968, 97,3 _
Change in Rates of . . - . 1057
Current Rates of . ... - . 1063
Female Workers . . . . 1099
Mining .. . . .. 1090,
Railways , . . .'. . . 1092
Regulation . . . . . . 970
Shipping . . .. . . 1094
Tramways . . .. . . 1093

Wagon Building Works . . . . 509
War

Administration . . . . . 41
Australian Contingents .. 996
Casualties, European War . . 999
Compulsory Service . . .. 891
Enemy Contracts . . . . 1001

Patents. . . . . . 1130
Shareholders . . . . 1007

European War, 1914. . " .. 997
Expeditionary Forces .. 997
Expenditure .. 1000, 1167

..Finance .. .. 745, 1167
Influence on Growth of Popula-

tion ..' . . . . 103
Liquor Traffic, during (see Local

Option) . . .. 1140
Loans, Australian . . 745, 1168
Loan, Imperial .. 744, 1168
New Guinea Expeditionary Force 999
Pensions . - • • 1001, 1137
Precautions Act . . . • 1001-
Precautions Regulations . . 1002
Prices, Effect of . . .. 1119
Railway Council . . • • 984
Referendum Service Abroad • . 891
Regulation of Trade during, 535,1119
South African .. . . . 996
Taxation . . . . .. 72Q,
Trading with Enemy Act . . 534

Water Conservation . . . . 512
Artesian Wells . .'•. • • 513
Murray Waters ... .. 528
Murrumbidgee Irrigation . . 520

Water Supply in the several States
925 to "941

Goldfields, W.A. . . .. 939
Hunter River District . . 928

Watson Administration" .. .. 39
Wax, Refined Paraffin . . - . . 451
Weather (see Meteorology) . . 57"
Week-end Cablegrams .. . . 7 1 7
Wells, Artesian . . . . 513, 940
Western Lands Act, N.8.W. . .- 235
Wheat

and Flour, Imports and Exp. of 329
Area under .. . . 325, 1164
Board, Australian . . • • 333
Export Values per Bushel • • 329
Exports of . . _ . . . . 329

to Eastern Countries .-. 555
Graphs of . . . . 365, 366
"Pool'1 .. .. . . 3 3 2



1198 .
V \ PAGE

Wheat (continued)
Prices of . . . . . . 328
Prices of Foreign, imported into

United Kingdom . . • • 329
Production of . . 326, 1164

. World's . . . . 328
Progress of Cultivation • • 325
Value of Crop .. . . 332
Yield of, in various Countries 327

per Acre .. 326, 1164
Whooping Cough, Deaths from

ISSto 201, 203
Willy Willies . . . . 76
Wind . . . . . . 76

at the several Capitals 79 to 84
Wine

Consumption of .. . . 852
Imports and Exports of . . 359
Production . . . . .. 359

Wireless Telegraphy . . . . 712
Wolfram .. . . 436, 437, 460
Wool . . . . . . . . 305

Bounties on . . . . 307
Destination of Exports .. 312
Export Value per Ib.. . . . 310
Exports of . . .. 292, 307

from each State . . . . 311
to Eastern Countries . . 559

Imports into Europe and North
America .. .. .. 309

United Kingdom . . 309

Wool (continued)
Locally Used .. - . 3 0 6
Market .. .. 309, 1162
Producing Countries in Southern

Hemisphere .. . . 309
Production of . . . . 305
Purchased by Imperial Govt. .. 1163
Scouring Industry . . .. 491
Various Descriptions of, Sold... 313
Value of Exports . . .. 308

Woollen and Tweed Mills.. . . 506
Woollen Factory, Commonwealth . • 995
Workmen's Compensation 959,964
Workers' Tutorial Classes . . .. 831
Workingmen's Blocks, W. A. .. 267
Works and Railways, Ministers of. • 882
World, Population of .. . . 119

Yass-Canberra (see Fed. Cap. Site) 1038
Railway .. . . .. 628

Year, Trade, Alteration of .. 539

Zinc . . .., N 431, 460
Graph, shewing Production^ rS»^^k

Zircons.. .. .. .. 45,̂ '

BY AUTHORITY :

McCAERON, BIRD & CO., PRINTBRS,

479 COLLINS ST., MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA.


